SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT __ 7 ¢ -
DOCKET AND INDEX :
SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS [

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE 7
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o

CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES i;'
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER e

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST SMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED s

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE _ .
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS -

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION /

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO e
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SALE BILLS

SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER
&% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES RE

et

4

el

QUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECT
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX C
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO 3B

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO
RECORDER'S OFFICE

ING WHEN TO ADV.

OLLECTORS

AUTH.

STATE TAX AUTH

A AUTH.

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT QFFICE
PROTH OFFICE{post on b
POST IN FRONT LOBBY

pr—

poST IN SHERIFF'S OFFI
SEND COPY TO ATTY

CE

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO

DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS B

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET D
HOLD SALE

EFORE SALE

AY OF SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF D

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECT

1STRIBUTION ACCCRDING TO DATE

TO DATE -

ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
ED ON MONTHLY REPORT

PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND
FILE FOLDER

TO BUYER
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tain signawire of addressee or

DATE DELIVERED.

Always ob
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By ERE

° SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional sarvices are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side, Failurs to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you, The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the peyson
Tces are available. Consult

delivered tg and the date of delivery. For additional tees the Tollowing serv
postmaster for l 4

Tees and check box|es: for additional sarvicels) requested.
1. O show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Delivery.
3. Article Addressed to: 12 4. Articte Number
NMORTHERN CEHTRAL BANK p 264 196 336
ATT: MR. JAKE TRUMP Type of Service:
STATE STREET @ Registered (] tnsured

WILLVILLE, PA. 17846 Cortifled L cop

Alwsys obtain signature of addressee or
¢ agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. signature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address {ONLY if
X requested and fee paid)

G.Signatu -—F"’Eﬂpt WJ/
X~ Jlley T o)

7. Dgce’ofﬂDsliverv ;

| =P

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

. SEMDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will pravent this
card from being returned to you. The retusn recaipt fee will provids you the name of the person
ollowing services are availeble. Consult

delivered to end the date of deiive?. Ear additional fees the
postmaster Tor ees and ¢

heck poxtes) for additional service(s) requested.

1. [ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s addrass. 2. [} Restricted Celivery.
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Nurnber
JAMES H. CRIST 12 P 264 196 337
336 EAST EIGHTH STREET Type of Sorvice:
. Regl d
BLOOMSBURG, PA % Registore Insured
78315 Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addrassee’s Address (ONLY if
J requested and fee paid)

TR

n ) Wi
5. Signatyre — Addressee ([ ‘/% )
X WAL :// (A
6. Sigl_:(?ﬁre — Agent
e L

7. Date of Delivery

FEE 2% 2

B

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

‘ . SENDER: Completa iterns 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and completa ltems 3 and 4

put your asdrsss in the "RETURN TO" space on the raverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card fram being returned to you. The return receipt fag will provide you the name _of the person

defivered 1o and the date of delive¥. For additional fees the Tollowing services are available, Consult
postmaster for 1ees and check box a5} for additional service(s} requested.

1. [ Show 1o wiem deliverad, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [} Restricted Delivery,
3. Asticie Addressed 19- 4. Article Number

p 537 618 00
PRESS—-ENTERPRISE R INC. Type of Ser\riEE'.G
ATT:SUSAN SHOTWELL

12 & 13

] i d i d
D_0. BOX 745 g?i?{?ﬁtiﬁ H 50"
CXpress Mail

Always cbiain signaturs ~* addresses @
agent anc DATE DELIVERED.

A

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

e ———————— T R

-
&, Signature — AddresseE
X

6. Signature — Agent

agen A e
B, Addressay’ s Address (GNLY if
requested an?’ fee paid)

7. Date of Detivery /

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN REC



[ SENDER: Compiete items + and 2 when additional services are desired, and complate iterns 3 and 4.
H i
7 ‘3, Q Put your address in the “qETURN TO” space on the reversa side. Failure 10 do this will prevent this
B @ o card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will rovide you the name of the person
= o g
o 2 8 L = delivered to and the date of detivery. For additional fees the folkowing sorvices are avaiiaple. Consult
u:.; ES 3 8 = T postmaster for Tees and check box as) for additionat servicels) requested.
E o -g E gﬂ . E 1. O show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. ! Restricted Delivery.
3 = 2 SIISF & 3, Article Addressed to: 2 Articte Number -
5] 7= Zallgs e - 12 P 264 196 342
Bl o |8 g Bllss = COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA e
flEa1g _ s|zElsE y DEPT. OF RENUE, BUREAU OF ACC. SET.
3 w D= £a ‘3,“; (o} p 0. BOX 2055 . ! Registered Cl Insured
Ol2« |2 5282|5382 I V- _ Certified Il cop
e |8 E5E|CE|EE .| HARRISBURG, PA. 17105 Expross Mail
NGOy |~ @ tale o|o= | 2
§ o F234d g 13 g 1 : Always obtain signature of addressee or
p eI |2 Bl ': __ ‘ agent and DATE DELIVERED.
2 — I. 5. Signature — Addressee 8. Addresse;'s ?fddress ((?NLY if
- ' requested and fee paid)
k] o™ X X A ;7/\ g/t .
= &2 i 6. Signatu%éwf;‘{/‘//’/
gl | X
& [ :
: % e I 7. Date of Delivery Finu 7 os nagr
g La 25 Wi
gl oo !
&l 23 . ! PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP
. ey B
.- o . oy ol L —— -
A T B \\5
: ?1 = % po X r [. SENDER: Complete itams 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complets items 3 and 4.
§ E % = & b Put your address in the ”R ETURN TO' space on the yeverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
o Bl =z - \9 PR - card from heing returned to you. The retuen receipt fee will provide you the namse of the person
g ¢ g . E ?{- it I AR delivered 1o and the date of dalive!{[. For additional fees the Tollowing services are avatleble, Consult
o S|8 v - .w/\ c > - postmaster for fees an check boxlas) for additional servicels) raquested.
s 3 eﬁ w2 = 2 ‘3 2 E 1. -0 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressea’s addrass. 3 [ Restricted Delivery.
5 ‘D; s = < \‘L\e }D K - 3. Articie Addressed to! 3. Articla Nurmber
[ € O TE S5 - .
5 9 R s a : 12 p 264 196 340
g £ & = = =] B [=] o~ 3
§512253 ENE e | MUNICIPAL AUTH. Type of Serviee:
A g _la |8 ATT: BARBARA HUNSINGER Fagistered eured
8 |3 G XS X~ g TOWN HALL, 301 EAST 2ND ST. @ Certified coD
RLOOMSBURG, PA. §7815 Ef“"'“’”“"
.- - [ - ' 2 lways obtain signature of addressee or
- - agent and DATE DELIVERED.
- E 5. Signature — Addresses 8 Addresses's Address (ONLY if
2 ) ¥ requested and fee paid)
B, | 2
o >0 K] ey . 6. Signature — Agen //)
= [} O P - Z . . 7
= - 3
2 0o Bk 5 ), 5 A
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L.; a— .D harl ]
2 e ﬁ'ﬂ < %% % o€ ?, § Put your address in the “RETURN TO*space o the reverse side. Eailure to do this will prevent.this
2 eN|F E8% & el88 card from being raturned to you. The'return receipt fee witl rovideypu-the pame of the person
g Lo g:] 28 <= delivered to and the date of delivery-For additional fees the oltowpng sarvices are avaiia je. Consult
s d - postmastar for fees and check boxi'zs__ ) for additional service(s] requested. .
::3_, g o i i. ] show 1o whom deliverad, date, and addressea’s;addrass, -2 [ Restricted Delivery.
) ' 3. Article Addressed to: ~ . . 15 |4 Avticle Number
Vo B .
% 8 PAT -CARLSON , p 264 196 338
58§ R.D.#6, BOX 387 Tyne of Service:
7B DANVILLE, PA. . Registered Insured
o ! 17821 Certified cop
g é N : - Express Mail
0 8 o [ZaaN| ; Always obtain signature of addressee or
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Chairman

Charles C. Housertick 1
Wice Chairman

Charles E. Long
Treasurer

Sammuel A Evans
Sertetary-Asst Treasurer

Gorald Depo
Solicitar

Gharles B, Pursel

John R, Adler,
P.0. Box 380
Rloomsburg,

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Of The

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(717) 784-5422
April 2, 1987

Sheriff

PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

In reference to my letter dated February 25, 1987 concerning
the sheriff sale of property owned by James Crist, I am now
updating the account.

Mr. Crist owes the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority a total of
$82.23 for his property located at 336-338 E. 8th Street,

Bloomsburg, PA.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

2
//fizi%?%ﬂ%%ﬂ?_fa

Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority
of the

Town of Bloomsburyg

Board of Directors
Charles C. Housertick
Charles E. Long
Richard Connear

Robert Linn

Samuel R Evans



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOQUSE - P.0O. gox 380 BEHAME:
BLODMEBLURG, PA. 1781% \7-7B84+19591%

April 25, 1987

William L. Knecht, Esq.
835 West Fourth Street
Williamsport, PA 17703

Dear Mr. Knecht:

fnclosed is a check din the amount of $125.34. This check represents
a refund to you from the $500,00 deposit for the sheriff sale that was
stayed due to bankruptcy on Nerthern Central Bank vs. James H. Crist that
was to be held in our office.

The following are the costs that were incurred from the preparing of
the sale: §$81.47 Sheriff Costs, $223,.94 Press Enterprise for advertising
the sale in the paper, $5.00 Register and Recorder for the search on the
property, $20.00 Col. Cty. Proth. for the liens list, $5.00 Col. Cty. Tax
Claim Bureau for the lien certificate, $37.25 Henrie Printing for the sale
bills made for the sale, and $2.00 Surcharge for Mr. Crist.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

duwoar) L. frane/

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

553

Enclosure



OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT KOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 FPHONE:
BLOOMSBURGE, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

April 25, 1987

Press Enterprise, Inc.
P,0. Box 745
Eloomsburg, PA 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $223.94 for the advertising in the
paeper for James H. Crist sheriff sale.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

U)u,aa,n i B/

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SS5B

Enclosure
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United States Bankruptcy Court for the : ° ennsylvants

e
In re

. 5-8%-00212
' _ )
James Henrv Crist, Jim Crist Nurseries,

Crist Nurseries Case NO. ..eeinns

Debtar (set fortit here all namas including trade wames wsed by Delitor within lust 6 yeurs]
Social Security Nv. 189-26-6047

Debtor's Employer’s Tax 1.D. No.

VOLUNTARY PETITION

1. Petitioner's mailing address, including county, is ....James..l-lenry...Cris::.,...B&ﬁ..E....Bu:h..S.tnee,t,...........
...........Bl.oomsb.uz.g.,....‘E'-en.na_:;.Lva.nia...1.}.31.5................................‘.......
2.

Petitioner has resided (or has had his domicile or has had his principal place of busines

s or has had his principai
assets) within this district for the preceding 180 days

{or for a longer portion of the preceding 180 days than
other district).

in any
3. Petitioner is qualified to file this petition ami is entitled to the benefits of Title 11, United States Code as

a voluntary debtor.

4. (If appropriate) A copy of petitioner's proposed

plan, dated .eoeerisssan i
{or Petiti

, is attached
oner intends to file a plan pursuant to X Chapter 1

| or O Chapter 13) of title 11, United States Code).

WHEREFORE, petitioner prays for the entry of a

n order for relief under O Chapter 7 (or 01 Chapter

13) of Title
11, United States Code.

e
5. (If petitioner is @ corporation) Exhibit «A” ig attached to and made part of this petition.

Wherefore, petitioner prays for relief in accorda

States Code. F | L E D
Wilkes-Barre, PA

nce with chapter 7 (or Chapter 11 or Chapter 13} of title 11, United ..

APR 0 6 1987

Address: ..

115 Iron Street ..

..B.]_.Qomgbgrg.y..P.A.....]_.;’8.]_.5.......:.........
(Petitivner signs if not
represented by attorney.)

@3y3auo 433

oi?

State Of w.oew - bF

Petitioner.
County ofColumbla

1, JamesHenryCrlst rervnoeee. the petitioner named in the

foregoing petition, declare under penalty of perjuryrfhatz_ the foregoing is true and

correct.

Executed “on APTil.ﬁ..l‘JBT“ . % / # '
 Signature . Méfé’ 3 SET G0l 47 42 ( 74 PR

Petitioner.



Uniten States BankRUPTCY Cuou CORCTHE " DISTRICT OF
Hiddle .ennsylvanla

In re

James Henrv Crist , Jim Crisc Nurseries, Case NO. cicermrrreeennreiaees
Crist Nurseries

Dedstor st forth here ol nomas including trade names used by Debtor within last 8 years].
Sociad Seenrity N 139746047 .'-.'mpiuy(-r'.s- Tax fdentification N

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
FOR DEBTOR
ENGAGED IN BUSINESS

{Each gquestnn shail be answered or the failure to answer explained. If the answer is “none,” or "not applicable.” so state. If additignal space is needed far ine answer
Lp any gquesiien, a separale sheet properly identified, and made part heregl, should he used and attached.

tf the debtor is a partnership or a corporation, the questions shall be deemed to be addressed to, and shall be answered on
behalf of, the partnership or corporation; and the statement shall be certified by a member of the partnership or by a duly authorized
officer of the corporation.

The term, “original petition,” as used in the following questions, shall mean the petitionl tiled under Rute 1002, 1003, or 1004.}

1. Nature, location, and name of business.

a. Under what name and where do you carry on your : .
business? ¥ ry onyow a3 Crist Nurseries, 336 E. 8th St., Bloomsburg, PA
b. In what business are you engaged? Gf business operd: b) Wholesale nursery
tions have heen terminated. give the date of termination.)
¢. When did you commence the business? c) 1976
d. Where else, and under what other names, have you . .
carried on business within the six years immediately d) Jim Crist Nurseries
preceding the filing of the originat petition herein? (Give
street addresses, the names of any partners, joifit adventurers, or other

associates, the nature of the business, and the periods for which it was
cartied on.}

2. Books and records.

a. By whom, or under whose supervision, have your a) Jim Crist
books of account and records been Kept during the six
years immediately preceding the filing of the original
petition herein? (Give names, addresses. and periods of time.)

b. By whom have your books of account and records b)
been audited during the six years immediately preceding
the filing of the original petition herein? (Give names.
addresses, and dates of audits.) RE c 1

. In whose possession are your books of account and ¢) Jim Crist
records? (Give names and addresses.)

d. I any of these hooks or records are not available, d) N/A
explain.

e. Have any books of account or records relating to e) No
your affairs heen destroyed, lost, or otherwise disposed . T
of within the two years immediately preceding the filing
of the original petition herein? ¢f so, give partlculars, Including
date of destruction, 1085, o disposition, and reason therefor.)

No one

3. Financial statements. No

Have you issued any written financial statements - o o : - Co T
within the two years immediately preceding the filing of
the original petition herein? (Give dates, and the names and
_addresses of the persons ta whom issued, including mercantile and trade
agencies.)

4. Inventories. .
a. When was the last inventory of your property a) July 1986

taken?
k. By whoem, or under whose supervision, was this b) Woodrig Nursery
inventoty taken? c) $50,000,00

None

c. What was the amount, in dollars, of the inventory? a)
(State whether the inventory was taken at cost, market, or otherwise.)
4. When was the next prior inventory of your property e} N 1A

taken?

e. By whom, oOT under whose supervision, was this £) N/A

inventory taken? . g) No paperwork prepared
f. What was the amount, in dollars, of the inventory?

(Sr.a.r.e whether the inventory was taken at cost, market, of otherwise.)
In whase possession are the records of the two
inventories above referred to? (Give names and addresses.)

5. Income other th.an from operation of business.. Mortgage and Note from Frank and Betty Cazasser
What amount of income, other than from operation of 1930 $105.00 : :

your business, have you received during each of the two 80, $105. /month. $6,700.00 balance owing.

years immediately preceding the filing of the original .

petition herein? (Give particulars, including each source, and the Rental from Shelly Oxley, $2 10 .OO/month

amount received therefro my
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$. Tax returns and refunds. a) Jim Crist

d. In whiose possession are copies ol your federal,
state and mumicipal income tax returns for the three years b) None
;‘rg;tll)i:{)mmly preceding the filing of the eriginal petition ¢) None

h. What tax refunds (income of other) have you
received during the two years immediately preceding the
filing of the originai petition herein?

c. To whal tax refunds (income or ather), if any, are
you, or may you he, entitied? (Gve particulars. wneluding informa
ton as o any refund payatile pantly to you and your spouse or any other

person. )
7. Financial accounts, certificates of deposit and safe a) First Eastern Bank, Bloomsburg PA
deposit boxes. K i
— 3 a i3 —_
a. ‘What accounts or certificates of deposit or shares ChECk]:ngs C)Elst Iﬁurserl--s 4: 0115147 $25.00
in banks, savings and loan, theift. building and loan and —checking, Jim Crist Nurseries #5749965 - $25.00
homestead associations, credit unions, hrokerage houses, -gavings, James H. Crist #1118 260 ~ $25.00

pension funds and the like have you maintained, alone
or together with any other person, and in your own or
any other name, within the two years immediately pre-
ceding the filing of the original petition herein? (Give te b) First Eastern Bank, Bloomsburg, PA

name and address of each institution, the name and number under which - James H. Crist and Zoe Croml ey (6 19 E. Third St
the account ot certificate is maintained, and the name and address of every
person authorized to make withdrawals from such account) Bloomsburg, PA)
b. What safe deposit bex or boxes or other depository - : ' :
or depositories have you kept or used for your securities, Crist's Wwill

cash, or ather valuables within the two years immediately
preceding the filing of the original petition herein? (Give
the name and address of the bank or other depository, the name in which
each hox or other depository was hept, the name and addreas of every persan
who had the right of access thereto, a description of the contents thereof,
and, i the box has been surrendered, state whet surrendered or, il
transferted, when transfecred and the name and address of the iransferee.)

$. Property held for another person.

What property do you hold for any other person? (Give
name and address of each person. and describe the property. ihe amount None
or value thereof and all writings relating thersto.)

9, Property held by another person.

Is any other person holding anything of value in which N
you have an interest? (Give name and address, location and descrip- o
tion of the property, and circumstances of the holding.)

10. Prior bankruptcy proceedings.

What cases under the Bankruptcy Act or title 11,
United States Code have previously been hrought by or
against you? (State the location of the bankrugicy court, the pature None
and number of the case, and whether 3 discharge was granted or denied,
the case was dismissed, or a comp ition, arrahg t, or plan was
confirmed.)

11. Receiverships, general assignments, and other modes
of liquidation.

.a. Was any of your property, at the time of the filing N
of the original petition berein, in the hands of a receiver, o
trustee, or other liquidating agent? (if so, give a brief description
of the property and the name and address of the receiver, trustee, or other
agent, and, if the agent was appointed in a court proceeding, the name and
location of the court, the litle and numher of the case, and the nature
thereof.)

b. Have you made any assignment of your praperty No
for the henefit of your creditors, or any general settlement
with your creditors, within the two years immediately
preceding the filing of the original petition herein? (1f so,
give dates, the name and add of the i and a brief statement
of the terms of assignment or settlement.)

12. Suits, executions, and attach;:nents. ) ' a) Divorce - Crist v. Crist Columbia County Commor
a. Were you a party to any suit pending at the time N ?
of the filing of the original petition berein? (i so, give the Pleas, #927-84 (active) :
name and location of the court and the title and nature of the proceeding.} _
h. Were you a party to any suit terminated within the b) N
year immediately preceding the filing of the original ) No
petition herein? df so, give \he name and location of the court, the
title and natupe of the proceeding, and the result.)
c. Has any of your property heen attached, garnished, c) No
or seized under any legal or equitable process within the
year immediately preceding the filing of the original

petition herein? {If so, describe the property seized or person gar-
nished, and ab whose suit.)



13, Paymenis of loans and installment purchases and
other debts.

What payments in whole or in part have vou made
during the year immediately preceding the filing of the
original petition herein on any of the following: (1) loans;
(2) installment purchases of goods and services and {3)
other debts? [Give the names and addresses af the persuns recemving
payment, the amounts ot the loans or uther debts and of the purchase price
of the goods ang services, the dates of the ariginal transactions, the amounis
ang dates of payments. and. If any of the payees are your relatives or
nsiders. the relationship; if the debtor is a partnership and any of the payees
is or was @ partmer or a relative of a partner, state the relationship; if the
debtor 15 a corporation and any of the payees is or was an officar, director,
o stockhulder, or & relafive of an afficer, duwrector, or stockholder. slate
the relationship.)

h. Setoffs.

What dehts have you owed to any creditor, including
any hank, which were set off by that creditor against a
deht or deposit owing hy the creditor to you during the
vear immediately preceding the filing of the original
petition herein? (Give the names and addresses of e persans setting
oif such dehts, the dates of the setoffs, the amounts of the debts owing

hy you and Lo you and, if any of the creditors are your reiatives of wsiders,
the retationship.}

14. Transfers of property.

a. Have you made any gifts, other than ordinary and
usual presents to family members and charitable dona-
tions, during the year immediately preceding the filing
of the original petition he rein? (If so. give names and addresses
of domees and dates, description, and value of gifts.)

b. Have you made any other transfer, absolute or for
the purpose of security, or any other disposition which
was not in the ordinary course of business during the year
immediately preceding the filing of the original petition
herein? (Give a description of the property, the date of the transfer or
disposition, to whom transferred or how disposed of, and state whether
tha transferee 15 a relative, partnes, shareholder, officer, director, or insider.

the consideration, If any, received tar the property, and the disposition of
such consideration.}

15. Accounts and other receivables.
Have you assigned, either absolutely or as security, any

of your accounts of other receivables during the year

immediately preceding the filing of the original petition

hetein? Qf so, give names and addresses of assignees.)

16, Repossessions and returns.

Has any property been returned to, or repossessed by,
the seller, lessor, or by a secured party during the year
immediately preceding the filing of the original petition
herein? (if so, give particulars, Including the name and addresa of the

party getting the property and lta description and walue)

17. Buslness leases. .

If you are a tenant of husiness property, what Is the
name and address of your landlord, the amount of your
rental, the date to which rent had been paid at the time
of the filing of the original petition herein, and the amount
of security held by the tandlord?

13. Losses. ]

a. Have you suffered any losses from fire, tpeft, or
gambling during the year immediately preceding the
fiting of the original petition herein? (r so, give particulars,
including dates, pames, and places, and the amounts of money o value
and general deseription of property lost.}

b. Was the loss covered in whole or part by insurance?
(If =0, give particulars.}

TLITBL AMK " 1

Payment to Northern Central Bank for
toward mortgage payment

None

No

No

No

No

N/A

a)Bech

told tractor/mower - value $1,00

Mitzubishi tractor - value $5,000.0

Sep

b) No

tember 1985, reported to police,

$412.00

0.00 and
0 stolen in

710 Tecovery.



R

TLTHLANK b1 TR REDT . e AT DEFILE
[ B T L LAMLLEL < TOSTON

19. Withdrawais.
4. IF you are an indnaduat proprietor of your husiness, a) Neone
whit personal withdrawals of any Kind have you made
trom the Husiness during the year ymmediately preceding
the bling ol the ariginal petition herein?
b I the debior s a partnership or corporation, what h) N/ A
withdrawils, 1 any form  (inciuding compensation,
honuges ur loans), hove been made or received hy any
member of the partnership, or by any olficer. dirgctor,
insider. managing «xecutive, or shareholder of the corpo-
ration, during the year immediately preceding the filing
of the original petition herein? itive e nane and designatmon

or relatwnsinn W the debtor of each person, the dates sl amounis of
withdrawals, and the nalure of PuUt ROt Lherreal b

20, Paymenis or transfers to attorneys.
a. Have you consulted an atiorney during the year a) Michael R Lynn Esquire 115 Iron St
immediately preceding er since the filing of the original " ! 2 o
petition herein? (Give daie. name. and address} Blocmsburg, PA 17815 - 414787
b. Have you during the year immediately preceding
or since the filing of the original petition herein paid any D) $2,000.00 - 44 /87
money or transferred any property 1o the attorney, or to
any other person oit his hehalf? (1f so, give particulars, including
amount pawd or value of progerty transferred and date of payment of

transfer.) c) No
c. Have you, either during the year immediately pre-

ceding or since the filing of the original petition herein,

agreed to pay any money or transfer any property to an

attorney at law, or to any other person on his hehalf?
(If 50, give particulars. including amount and terms of obligation)

¢If the debtor is a pertnership or corporation, the
following additional question should be answered.)

31. Members of partnership; officers, directors, man-
agers, and principal stockholders of corporation.

a. What is the name and address of each member of
the partnership, or the name, titte, and address of each
officer, director, insider, and managing sxecutive, and of
each stockholder holding 20 per cent or more of the
issued and outstanding stock, of the corporation?

b. During the year immediately preceding the filing
of the original petition herein, has any member
withdrawn from the partnership, or any officer, director,
insider, or managing executive of the corporation termi-
nated his relationship, or any stockholder holding 20 per
cent or more of the issued stock disposed of more than
50 per cent of his holdings? (f so, give name and address and
reason for withdrawal, termination, or disposition, if knowm.)

¢. Has any persoen acguired or disposed of 20 percent
or more of the stock of the corporation during the year

immediately preceding the filing of the petition? (f se, give
pame and address and particulars.)

1, James ............................. perjury that I have tead

the answers contained in the foregoing my knowledge, information,
and belief. .

Executed on.... Z/ "é'g? SIGNEIUTE . eee g /.c.fﬁ/’

{*Person cortifying for parlnership or corporation should indicate position or celationship to deb




CITRD STaTRs Bankit proy Corrt ok ™ Middle DRy ¥ 5 Jhe  sania Case NO.
e
James Henry Crist, Jim Crist Nurseries, Schedule A — STATEMENT OF
Crist Nurseries ALL LIABILITIES OF DEBTOR

Joebtor {sct forth here all nanes ineludding trade nonies ssedd g Debtor witin feast 6 yoeeirs
wocied Secnriiy New 189-26-6047 Faplonger’s Tax Ldentification Nir

Sehedules A-1, A-2. and A-3 must include all the claims against the debtor or his property as of the date of the filing
of the petition by or against him.

SCHEDULE A-1 — CREDITORS HAVING PRIORITY

Wb 2 K] L4 151

Nome o crediter l“,]‘d compirte marhng Spatity when clgm was incurfed and Ihe conndaration thenthor; when <ioim lodicate «F cram
Morure of Clom oadrass mcluding op code s swbwect ta seroi, swalencd by a dgmens, neo bk . or sonnngent, Amount af Cliom

atbwt writing, of mewired 01 porimer af jaint conliachar, 10 nawcota; speciy wnbguidarted =0
nama of ony portrer of @l contracinr on ony debl s puterd

& Wages, saiarty. $
ari COCTLM B 3ILNE. O OO
Wncluding ¥ ACALIOT,
vaverance and 2ck
leave pay OwIng io
emplaytes 0t eX-

ceeding $2,00¢ to
ach, ¢azned
watmn 90 dayd
hefoce tiling of
peutvan O CeIma-
tpa of business n
eariier specidy
dat).

. Conlrbulians to
emphayee benelil 0
plans for ervices

rendered within
180 days before Hil- $
ing of petition or

ceasation of busi-
pess, (i enrlier
specily dale)

00

¢ Deposita by trdi-
viduais, pot £X- - . B

cerding $900 for . 0 00
aach for purchase,

lease, or rental of
property OF M-
wices lor petsanal,

tamdy, of house
Tk use that wera . . $
pot defivered or

provided

* 4. Tazes owinE

jitemize by bype of 0 0(

Lax and Laxing au-
1hofity):

(13 To the United

Siates . $

{2) To any Shate $

{4 To any olher $
taxing authorily

Totat} .. 0 jOC

e s ol mtidas AT



Schedule A-2 — Creditors Holding Security

RN

Mame of credeor ond Compehe

Cascriphon ol wwournity v cale

i 13 41

Specly when chawm war incurred ond the con-
sderohan Meretar; when chne 3 wlbiect o
ot d by o g !

inghcate 1 clawn

gl it

5t

143

Amount ab clom

wathout deduchion of

3
. ey
g oadrets ncluding 110 1. ] whan obtmned by Creditar ntitumant, or Glher setng, oF acumed o quewdated, af dis- Markel o ok of iBcunty
portnac oF it coniractor, 9 ndvcaie; specihy prutad
noema of oy parter of (il conlracror on any
debt

lJorthern Central Bank
> . Box 1382
{illiamsport, PA 17703-9990

Northern Central Bank
P. 0. Box 1382
williamsport, PA 17703-9990

Small Business Administration

Denver, Colorado 80259

Mortgage - #108-985-3
116 E. 8th Street, Bloomsburg, PA

Mortgage - #18-000-13981
Tioga County farm

Mortgage - #7082-68-10-01

336 £. 8th Street, Bloomsbyrg

Total -

3
30,000.00

74,000.00

104,000.00

Form Mo, 8, Schedube

$

19,184.57

5,379.74

235.00

24,799 .31
ISEa.



L

i1y
same ol credizor {including last known holder
af any neqotiible mstrumenl) and comaiets
mailig audeess ncluding g code.

Schedule A-3 — Creditors Having Unsecured Claims Without Priority

| (23} :

Specily when ciazim was incurred and the consideration tharefor: when cliim is con- !

ungent, unliqudated, dispuled, subiect 10 seloff, svdenced BY A judgment, nega-

1 tiakle instrument, ar gther wriling, or ingurred 1s gartaer er jmint contragtor, 5o
| indicate; specify name af any partoer OF jownl contractor on any debt.

. ind
Doclaimoas
P wndigu

at Carlson
. D. #6, Box 387
anville, PA 17821

r. and Mrs. Eugene Cromley

719 E.
Rloomsburg,

3rd Street
PA 17815

First Fastern Bank

11 W, Market Street

P, 0. Box G
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18768

Regency Discount Consumer
204 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Peters Consultants, Inc.

Robbins Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Press Enterprise
3185 Lackawanna Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Fisher, Clark & Lauer

Re. 11 & 15 - Suite 210
Courtyard Offices, Box 10
Selinsgrove, PA 17870

Bioomsburg Hospital
549 E., Fair Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Maryland Bank, N.A.
P. 0. Box 15019

Wilmington, DE 19891

Merchants Bank,

101 ¥. Main Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Equibank AAA
P. 0. Box 400091-W
Pittsburg, PA 15268

Atlantic Financial
P, 0. Box 3580
Omah, NE 68103

Chase Manhattan Bank

P. 0. Box 15008
Wilmington, DE 19830-5008

None of the

above claims is contingent, unliguidated or disputed unless otherwise stated.

disputed.

3y Toed
icate if | H
contingent,

ydated, or or

———

t5)

"

| amount of Claim

repayment of downpayment o0 purchase of
property

personal lean

Ready cash loan - #0044-408-3

Co. #300871 - signature loan

surveyotr services
advertisement

Income tax preparation

meqical Se?vices - #6087308
VISA-Mastercard #5329-0011-1300-3348
Mastercard #5301-7001-7710-1755
VISA #4332-0123-5161-7176
Mastercard #5416~2700—0318—8964

Visa - #4226-631-536-189

SURTotal

s 2,500.00

2,900.00

591.00

1,991.88

1,550.00

143,94

133.96

208.00

1,885.13

1,273.51

2,522.21

2,894.80

2,788.63

e ———

21,383.0¢

© 1983 JU

Lius aLUMBERG, I?



Schedule A-3

Creditors Having Unsecured Claims ithout Priority

Fogme ool . asshilid ot b s Wown bolder ot
A1 Al campite o
P LT AT

ang lmduess

Speciiy when bmmo e
W canhimegent urahgued
juugmen| neyonible
o et ondrowtor

S
whcuremsd onc He onsoerolon theewlion, when lom
e, lspuiedl, sbiect e selght, swebencea By o
alrument o aIRer wrnihineg, of noweeed 9y P
g cnccgie: pectly  name il mnw ponipsr ar iRt

1l

lagpcabe f coagen o s EeThigent anle

T A L L UL

ranlegrtor of any debl

A

amaunt 1 «lowm

Manufacturers Hanover Trust
€.S5. 1012
Hicksville, NY 11819
Pine Grove Nursery
R.D. #3

Clearfield, PA 16830

Exxon

P. 0. Box 4291
Houstom, TX 77097-0016
Chevron

P. 0. Box 5010
Concord, CA 94524
Texaco

P. 0. Box 2000

Bellaire, TX 77401-2000

Prides Corner Farms, %Hc.
Waterman Road
Lebanon, CT 06249
Angelo Buono

01d Farm Road
Shrewsbury, NJ 07701

Triple Broock

RWR Nursery

459 Highway 34 North
Colts Neck, NJ 07722

~ Michele Crist
6 Joyce Drive

New City, NY. 10956

Cleveland C. Hummel,ﬁEsquire

29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

purchase of tractor, mower,

VISA — #4102-8600-315558

#462415

gas card #300-505-542-5

gas card #761-120-998-7

gas card $#73-404-2243-0

plants

greenhouses, etc.

purchase of plants

divorce settlement

attorney fees in connection
with divorce

Total

2,000 {00
751 |71
504 |02
245 {64
184 |61

2,161 |55

1,800 |00

1,562 |50

13,340 |00

5,500 |00

N . form Mo, 8, Schadule A-d

53.008 E9.



SCHEDULE B
»dules B-1, B-2. B-3, and B-4 must in

ade ail property of the debhtor as of th

he petition by or against him.

Schedule B-1 — Real Property

. STATEMENT OF ALL PROPERTY "F DEBTOR
Late of the filing

Mharhet vgiue ub delrm 3 mrerest wihaur
qoripan and  loconen ol all cewr propedly w o =hen o gebioc was  an onerest uacleding eguitable Natgre o wtersst vty all deedy ond deduchan tar secured cloemy dsted .0
amg buture  oareresis, Aferesbh o watates by the  snfuely,  commuoty peapedty, e eviaien. ledse wribtan Asiuments relahng thevetol Schedule 4.7 o waemphons clowmed -©
hoids, med nghty org poweed anercraghle tor b oan et Schaduie 8 4

336 E. 8th Street, Bloomsburg, PA (residential home) $ 30,000 (0O
65 acres located in Tioga County, Penna. 74000 100
including christmas trees ’
69 acres located in Sugarloaf Township,Columbia County, Penna. 56,500 (00
including nursery stock

Total 160,500 ¥0

Schedule B-2 — Personal Property

Typa of Property

Descriplion ond locatian

Morket volue of deblar’s interas) witheant
deihiction For tecured choimy Fated om
Schedule A2 of éxempliont chaimed w

o. Cash on hand

b Depenits of money with banking instituticons,
- sovings ond lean atsociations, brokatoge
houtes, credit unions, public ulility com-

panes, jondlords, ond others . . ... .

£. Househakd goods, Jupples, and furndshings

4. Book, pictures, and ather art objecty; slomp, -

coin, ond other coliaclions

o Weoring cpporel, jewsltr, firearmy, IpoTs
squipmenl, and oiher pecional
pastessions

§. Autamobiles, trucks, tailart, and other vahiches

-

9. Boats, malors, ord Pl CCEAEINISE

antique lcebox, sword, flail, and other misc.
4 shotguns, 3 rifles, 2 handguns

1979 Ford pickup truck

Schaduie B-4 .
Tolat $
5 100 |00
- - 75 100
300 |00
600 | 00
2,000 |00
500 |00
] o loo




Sch- 'ule B-2 — Personal Property (Contir d)

Murhet volue af oebbar 3 infeeeyt withoul
seduchon bor secured clowns ied on

Type l property Dgscnphon and locohon Schptiuie A nr edemplions clomed
Schegule B4
]
. Lvestock, poultry, and other armaols
0 ;00
. Forawng equipment, supplies and imple- Sp‘rayers N hand too 1s > and chain saws A00 00
ments

j. Office squipment, fyrnnatings, and wp-

pliey 0 00

k. Mochinery, Fixtures, equipment, and
supplies {other than thoie listed in i 0 00
Items j and 1) used in buysiness

1. Invertary

m., Tongible personal property of any othar

description 0|0 0.

n. Potants, copyrights, licenses, fronchises,
and othar general intangibles {spec- 0 00
ify oll documents and writings relat-
ing thareta)

o. Government and corporate bonds ond

other nagotiable and nonnegoticble 0 00
Wnatruments -
¢. Other liquidated debn owing debtor .0 00

g. Centingent ond unliquidated chyims of ’ : 0 o0
wvary nature, including  coun- : |
terclaims of the debtor [give esti- ’
moted volve of eoch)

r. Intersals in insurGnce policies [name
insuronce company of roch pohicy . ) 0 o0
and itemizs surrander or refund . )

valus of sach)

1. Annwilies [flemize ond mme woch haves) 0 00
1. Stock ond interasts in incosporated and 1 share of AT&T stock ' _ 24 |63
t:;:::::?;?ted companies [itemize 1 chare o £ Be 11 Atlant ic sto ek 67 50

1 share of Agway stock 25 |00

¢. Interests in partnerships

v. Equilobla ond future injerests, hife w3 0 o0
Jotes, ond rights oF powers 8x-
ercisoble for the benefi of the
debhor {other than those listed in
schedute B-1) [specify all writian tal
inslruments ralafing thereis) ) ’ e -To a -3 s 692 E?’

- l_’—’———

todle B A nlinoedl . - e e e - e - .- co . .- e




Sche” le B-3 — Property Nat Otherwise Sr° ~duled

Schedule B-4 — Property Claimed as Exempt

macrmet  rrlug 3t debdar v onteesst
atmaul dnduchon  toe ecured  cloems
Tppwe o1 orasper?ty Pl il i e u schmgtrle &7 or Acemie
fwd o rgemea o acheduke B
Properte vonyterond unded Ay supument 5
ior beneht of crediton, wathen 120 O OO
days orod 1o flineg ol pelilon e
ty aote ot aswynmenl. name and
soress al ovngres, amount reghzed
Hhereitam by the osugree, oed dis-
posihon of proceeds o it oy known
ta ebtar
3. Propeny of any lond oat othe rwise
scheduled 0} 00
Total o! 00
Debtor selects the following property as exempt pursuant to X 11 U.S.C. § 522(d)
' 0 the laws of the State of.......... Tevenane crrvrrenesearaaeeaas

Type of property Location, dewcription, and 1o far o relevonl 1o the clom ol szemplon, Specify slolute creahing the Valus clmmdl anempt
presast use of properry aremphon
$

$7,500.00 in aggregate of real and personal property 522 (d) (1) 7,500 {00
Debtor's interest - $1,200.00 and one motor vehicle 1,200 100
Debtor's interest in personalty - $200.00 : 200 |00
Life Insurance

Social Security Benefits

Health Aids

Pension Benefits

Disability

Alimony

;Victim's Compensation

Life Insurance Benefits Unknown

"Total 8,900 [00

Form No. 6, Schrdule B & B4



SUMMARY OF DEBTS AND PROF “TY (From the statemer'" of the debtor in Schedule A and B)

Schedule Total
DEBTS
A—liab Wages. €0, NAVIME PRIOTILY oottt s b 000 ......
Al L) i DEPOSIES OF MIOTIEY ororereerremsmmresossssrrsseessssiesssiamss oo o o0 .60
A—l/(d)y 1. Taxes owing UNILEd SLALES uoiiir it 9,00
A 170d) 2 oo TAXES OWIRE STALES Looooiiiiiiiomes i s e _.0.00
A—T/{d) 3. Taxes owing other AXing AULROMILIES .o s .. 6.00
A2 o SEEUFEA  CLATITIS Loouieeirsiiers s ses i e 24,798.31
A3 i, Unsecured claims without PriOTILY .ot 53,008.09
Schedule A total 77,807.40
PROPERTY -
B—1 correitieenimannns Real property (10tal VALIE) ..iicoiosirii st s e s e s s 160,.500..00...
Bem2/8 iecrmnninaens CASH DN HAIE o oeierereesieaeerseeecoemsnsee e e srss e s em s e s gmos s e s s e a LSS 100,00
B—2/B e DD OSIES ©ervvsesessssseerersemresosamssassonma s et cE oL bR S 7500
B—2/C voririirenneinnns HOUSEROLA  SOOMS ©oriiicatieiimiisrssis st et s s s s s 8 SLrhbe s 30000
B—2/d ccermiiananrens Books, pictures, and COIECHIONS .ot st s et e 600-00
B—2/8 ceiininimannnne- Wearing apparel and personal POSSESSIONS ..o..coooriimrmrssieiesimammmmsrsmrmss s oo 2,000.00
B—2/f coiieiriinnirenanns Automobiles and other VERICIES ...ccceoiiimiim it st 500.00
B2/ ererersmrerceeses BOALS, MOLOLS, AN ACCESSOTIES rrvarrommrssssrssecssereserersrmsasssssrmss s oSSt 0.00
B2/ cioreeereenian LivestocK and OAEr ANIMALS ...oc.scwcermsirersssturensesssessesssirasss srs st s ettt i 0.00, .
B2/ vreervaneraeens Farming SUPPHEs ang IMPIEIMENTS ..ooiuurireurirsirrrsssiesesssatsessemsss st a0 2000 400.00
Bem2/] vooveesereecrerrr. Office QUIPMENt ANA SUPPUES woovvrrrirriiessssssssssssosrmmisicess s s s .00
B—2/K crereeemricanees Machinery, equipment, and supplies used iR DUSINESS ..iurmmisrmimmmire s e srteet e 0.00
B—2/1 teerreceeeerennnes TEIVEIIEOTY +voreenvesossssnessenssssessaseesens s nees sobsseseas om0 RS S L S R S e ....0.,00
B2/T0 oo Other tangible PerSONAl PIOPETLY c.oiiiuuusrtiisssmussiisrissiissss bt s 00T i 0.00 .
Be2/T1 coevsmsenrrranes Patents and other general INtANEIDIES ..ot tri i st s e ST s 0.00
Bem2/0 vrerermreveeenes Bonds and OLNET IMSLIUIMIENS w.oouiivroirsrrserrssatssessscsimtsarasssr s a8 1RSSR SIS0 s 0.00
B2/ ooorrrrrsrrroe OhEr HQUIAALEA GEDES woomriiervvceisescresmssssnmss s T T 0.00 |
B—2/Q coorreiressrnnnens Contingent and Unliquidated CLAIMS .oo.iriiisrisuissiem s i s s 0.00
B2/ covreeerensasnnens INterests in INSUFANCE POLCIES crmriiiiormmmmmmsssescossiissanimsssas s tas sttt .00
B—2/5 vererrrreereesneas ATUTLUEIES vvrovverssoseseseessessssssesssssessseseserascssnssaesastEes chsiremesE s A r A48 LA L EI ARSI i 0.00 |
B2/t tvvieerresraeanaans Interests in corporations and unincorporated COMPATIES 1overeecrarermsssssmrscasseessanasiosss L Ai7.13
Be2/8 . IDLETESES IN PATLIETSHIPS woovcrrcuussssssimmasssosss s arsssmsss s 3200
B—2/V wrrvrccnrensninns Equitable and future interests, rights, and powers in PETSONALLY Lovvraensmermiiinsrreisnss  aeiiinins 0,00, .
B—3/2 ccererrerreriennes Property assigned for benefit of CIEditOrS .oty o e 8200
Be-3/b oo, Property not otherwise SCheduled ..t 0.00

UNSWORN DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

INDIVIDUAL(SY: 1 (we) James Henry Crist and

declare under penalty of perjury that I{we) have read the foregoing schedules, consisting of sheets, and
that they are true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge, information, and belief,

CORPORATION: L, the (insert president or other officer or an authorized agent}
of the corporation named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that 1 have read the foregoing schedules,
consisting of sheets, and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and
helief.

PARTNERSHIP: I, a (insert member or an authaorized agent) of the
partnership named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing schedules,
consisting of sheets, and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and
belief.

Signature Cgignature

2/ A - ﬁQ anzadlollreid ..



N
ATED STATES BAnkmuprey COURT FOR 1. . Middle Case No.

DISTRICT OF peppsvivania
e

James Henrv Crist, Jim Crist Nurseries,
Crist Nurseries Debtor* . gL
wied Seenrity Mo 189-26-pD47 Debivr 'y Employir's Tax LD No. STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 2016(b)

The undersigned, pursuant to Rule 2016(b), Bankruptcy Rules, states that:

{1) The undersigned is the attorney for the debtor(s) in this case.

(2) The compensation paid or agreed to be paid by the debtor(s) to the undersigned is:
(a) for legal services rendered or to be rendered in contemplation of and in connection

with this case $.2.,000.00 e
(b) prior to filing this statement, debtor(s) have paid $.2.,000.00 e
(¢c) the unpaid balance due and payable is $.....0.00 ..
(3) $500.00 of the filing fec in this case has been paid.

(4) The services rendered or to be rendered include the following:
(a) analysis of the financial situation, and rendering advice and assistance to the debtor(s) in determining whether to file
a petition under Title 11 of the United States Code.

(b) preparation and filing of the petition, schedules, statement of affairs and other documents required by the court..
(c) representation of the debtor(s) at the meeting of creditors.

(5) The source of payments made by the debtor(s) to the undersigned was from earnings, wages and compensation for services
performed, and

(6) The source of payments to be made by the debtor (s) to the undersigned for the unpaid balance remaining, if any, will be
from earnings, wages and compensation for services performed, and

N/A

{(7) The undersigned has received no transfer, assignment or pledge of property except the following for the value stated:
N/A

(8) The undersigned has not shai‘ed or agreed to share with any other person, other than with members of undersignéd’s law
firm, any compensation paid or to be paid except as follows: N/A

Dated: L{ \ 62%/-) Respectfully submitted, ...

Attorney for Petitione

ttoreys name and addressr MECHECE R. Lynn, Esquire. 115 Ixon. SLreet..Bleonshurg..PA. L2813



Ut D S1a1is Banksurrey CouRt e 1k Middle DhHsTICT OF

nsvlivania
inre . s e .
James BHenrv Crist, Jim Crist Nurseries CASE NO.
Crist Nurseries
Nebtar STATEMENT
Social Svenrity No. 189-26-6047 Debtor's Emplover's Tux 1D, Nuo. OF

EXECUTORY CONTRACTS

The Debtor, James Henry Crist, Jim Crist Nurseries and Crist Nurseries,

is currently engaged in business, however, he has no executory
contracts existing at this time.

i

_Dated : o d/ vé V 6; 7 . : e Oﬁfwﬂ?//&/% | et e

Debtor

UNSWORN DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

INDIVIDUAL: T, James Henry Crist the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare under
penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

JoinNt INDIVIDUALS: We, and :
the petitioners named in the foregoing petition, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

CORPORATION: I, the of the corporation
named as petitioner in the foregoing petition, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that
the fiting of this petition on behalf of the corporation has been authorized.

PARTNERSHIP: 1, a member—an authorized agent—of the partnership named
as petitioner in the foregoing petition, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that the filing
of this petition on behalf of the partnership has been authorized.

Executed on " 19 Signatumﬁﬁ L itdy //&/l% Z/ 'é "f?




MICHAEL R. LYNN
& ASSOCIATES
Attorneys at Law
115 tron Strest
Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815
¥12-784-3701

EXHIBIT B

I, Michael R. Lynn, the attorney for the Petitioned named in the
foregoing Petition, declare that I have informed the Petitioner that he
may proceed under Chapter 7 or 13 of Title 11, United States Code. and

have explained the relief available under

e gl 61 /787
4 MICWIRE
Attorgey for Petit#bner




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

PatCarlson ........................... No. 1272 OF i Term, 1985
Real DEBL ..o oo oveaearinenmnees 11s .2,-500100.....

------------------------------------------------- Interest ELOML . .. ... eeas e [ PN PSP
Versus L COMMISSIONR . o cv oo vrarnaronmm e [N P (P

CIOSES © o eve e I locevnann

~James, H.. 04 30 R-3 Judgment entered ... Novembe . 15’ . 1985 ...............
Date 0f LIBI .o cvonnnooeronnm i mas s sr s

................................................ Nature of Lien ‘JUdgmentNOte
 Northern Central Bank ... ) No. 946..... OF 1o o e e Term, 19.86 ..
Real DEBL oo nane e 11 19,184357 .

----------------------------------------------- Interest frof - - «ocovonre-oe e [ PP PRI
VEersus COMIMISSION - o0 vvvrrme oo ams s il

COSES o eeee e [} ovveeee-- [eoevnne-

_____ James H. Crist ... Judgment entered ... Qctober. 23,1986, ... ...,
Date 0f LIBIL ... ovr e v e s
................................................. Nature of Lien ~Default . Judgment. ...............
...... Narthern.Central Bank.........-..-- W No. 947 . of ..o ieieeiooe .. Term, 18.86..
Real DEbBL .o vvriiiminam e oins 18 5;379174 .....

------------------------------------------------- Interest FLOM . ..covvvrceorooreeooen- 1 IR FEPPE
VETSUS COMMISSION -« oo vvn-n v as s | |

COSES o ov e e me e [ PR l-cevsonn

James H. Crist e Judgment entered ... Novemher. .5,..1980...............
......... Date OF LABIL .« ovvvonmneon mnssmnnrs s ermes
................................................. Nature of Lien _Default. .Jdudgment ........oeeaeens
................................................ 1 NO. ooeen e OF e Term, 19......
Real DEbBt . covr e enarnnanairnns [[$ .oveenns [ooarnns

------------------------------------------------- Interest FrOM . ......ccccorscrrmmes U PR
Versus \ COMMESSION . .vvr e cren s 1 P A

COBES .« o oo es e e [l ceeveenn- PO

_____________________________________ Judgment entered ... .....o.ooaiemaarrress sttt
.......... T T T - O i
................................................. Nature Of LEBIN . .cnvevernrreenrresresarsanrees prmrorstrres
................................................. k MO oo OF ieeieeieeeeen o Term, 18
Real DBl . ocnovianenaenamaannnrs I S loeviens

------------------------------------------------ InteTest from . ......c.ocoaocmer et S
versus L COMMISSION .. oo ovmvrre e roares [f oeceerens leeeinns

Lo T [ oo

___________________________________________ Judgment entered
Date 0f LIBI ..o ovcurrrnerarmranmmorsmsnmerssarsasens s




p— MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY Board of Directors

Charles C. Housoerick I Charies . Housenick I
Vice Chairman Of The Charles E. Long

Charles E. Lang Richard Conner
Treasurer

Samue! A, Evans TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG A

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer
Geraid Depa

Solicitar PENNSYLVAN|A 17815
Charles B Purse!

(717} 784-5422

February 25, 1987

John R. Adler, Sheriff

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

In regard to your letter of February 24, 1987 concerning the sheriff
sale of James Crist, 336-338 E. 8th Street, Bloomshurg, PA, the
following bills of February 23, 1987 are unpaid but not delinquent
as of this date. '

The total amount due the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority is $39.00.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority
of the

Town of Bloomsburg



SLAER SERVICE

ADPTRBMES CRIST
336 E EIGHTH &T

0. DO ?

PAST DUE BALAHNCE: :

CURRENT BILLING PERIOD: CURRENT CHARGES: 10. DO

TOREC. 31 ACTUAL READING 190300 /70 v .

FROM: PREVIOUS READING 187¢00 /<770 . TOTAL: 10. €O =
GALLONS

BLOOMSBURG MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
TOWN HALL, BLOOMSBURG, PA_ 17815

SEWER SERVICE BILL

EWER SERVICE

‘"POURMES CRIST
338 E. BTH &7,

CUHRRENT BILLING PERIOD:

"DEC. 31 ACTUAL READING
FROM: PREVIDUS READING
' GALLONS

SLOOMSBURG MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
FOWN HALL, BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815

SEWER SERVICE 02/231’87
AC iNTNo_iBi! 257 - 06

e e - . v
#3-0 /;) 0

IMTEREST WiLL BE CHARGED OMN THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE AFTER
THE DUE DATE AT THE RATE OF W% PER MONTH, AN ANNUAL RATE OF 6%:!:

DUE DATE

MaR. 23 87

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE TOTAL
AFTER DUE DATE

1. 00 i0. 00

SEWER SERVICE 02/23/87 .
ACCOUNT No_éa‘?S; 374 - 06 .

0. 00

PAST DUE BALANMNCE:

CURRENT CHARGES:

1730060
153000
12600

2%. 00

TOTAL: 2%. 00

INTEREST WILL BE CHARGED ON THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLI. AFTER
THE OUE DATE AT THE RATE OF X% PER MONTH, AN ANNUAL RATE OF 6%

SEWER SERVICE BILL

MAR. 23 87

DUE DATE

TOTAL AMOLUNT PAY ABLE TGTAL
AFTER QUE DATE

31. 720

29. 00




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT

PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL

VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO

COURTHOUSE, IN THE TOWN OF

ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMONR
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
TDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
RLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVARIA, ON ;

THURSDAY, APRIL 9, 1987
AT 10:30 AM.

OF EXECUTION NO. 12 OF 1987 E.O.

THE HIGHEST AND BEST B

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL TH

IN AND T0O:

ALL those two certain
County, Pennsylvania,

e ————

—_—

E RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS

lots or pieces of land situete in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columpia
bounded and described &s follows, to-wit:
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consisting of a two story frame double hcu
Eighth Streeti, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions
chain of title.

BEFING the same premises granted and conveyed unic
e Crist, single, dated January 1,
office of Columbia County,

SET7ED AND TAKENW 1nto execution at t

CRIST, under a judgment antered against him
Cormon Pleas of Columbie County 1o No. a46-1986.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check Time OV Sale.

or Tertified Check within (&) elght deys after Szale.

e

TO BE SOLD
JOEN R. AD

. KRECHT

i R

James H. Crist by deed of 2
1972 and recerded in the Register end Rece
Pennsylvania, In NDeed Book 254, Fage 746,

he suit of MORTHERN CENTRAL
an Octcber 23, 1986
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' TO3ETHER with the improvements erected upon the narcel of land zbove described
ce and being located at 336-338 East

and reservations as set forth in the

LR <
rder’

gAMK yvs JAMES H.
in *ha Court of

BY:
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MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

GERALDINE S. KERN
TOWN HALL 321 E MAIN ST
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

HOURS WEEKDAYS ¢ TO 12, 1 TO 5§
CLOSED WED AT NOON.
9 T0 12 DURING DISCOUNT

PHONE 784~1581CLOSED HOLIDAYS

“TAXES AHE DUE Et PAYASLE -PROMPT-PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

CRIST» JAMES H
336 EAST EIGHTH STREE
BLOOMSBURG, PA

-_rF%

T
O

OPEN SAT

IF YOIl DESIRE A RECEPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDHESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUHR PAYMENT

..,

S

. DATE A BILL NO.
ror COLUMBIA COUNTY : _ou\OJ\mw _\6uoao
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT Ta T AMOUNT DR T CL PENALTY
COUNTY R.E. 3000] 23,00 67.62 69,00 75.90
TWP/BORO R.LE, 30.00 88,20 %0.J0 79.00
FIRE 1.00 2.94 3.00 3.30
DEBT SERVICE 6.00 17.64 18.00 19.80
THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY S 176,40 180.20 178400
u%mwwmmmzo%ﬂwh._ﬁmmy_onm ARNMCO b_mun_w,_c ow_.v,_D J _mb_p_o Wzm Ju W .Mr_o L
OH BEFORE QR BEFORE AFTER
FENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIFTION THIS TAX RETURNED
COUNTY 10% TWP/BGRO 10Z% TO COURT HOUSE
acctno. 18087 JANUARY 22, 1988
T pancee OO E=02=147
17815 336~338 EAST EIGHTH STREET
L=~36.2X217,5AV 200
BUILDINGS 2,800
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED wiTr vOLI PAYMENT RECDEY
TOTAL 3,000
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State of Pennsylvania } .

County of Columbia h

1, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for <aid County, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of morigages on file in this office against

James H. Crist

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal

of office this bth day of April
A.D, 19 87.




.\____/'

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this. . ... ...... TOURTH ... day ot SR .

1980 .. between the Mortgagor, . JAMES M., .CRIST, . 336, East, Eighth, Street. .Bloonsburg,

Columbia.ﬂounty,,Pennsylvaniﬂ.ihudn“&nmwu"hnm]mcMonpgu“.NDRTHERN ......
CEMTRAL BANE o ettt e cr v ra s sans e araanney a corporalion organized amd existing
under the laws of . the . United . States................ , whosc address is. . .SEAte. Stxeet.....
Millville,. .Pennaylwania......ccooeiivaiaiiiiionnnns P {herein “Lender™).,

WhsRe s, Berrower is indebted 1 Lender in the principal sum of . Twenty. .thousand, (520,000.00}
trmmmmemmT T T mmTenT me s T mnsTDolars. which indehtedness is evideneed by Borrower’s note
B (herein “Note™ ), providing for monthly instaitments of principal and interest,
with the bulance of the indebiedness, if nol soencr paid, due and payzble on. ,Seprember 4, 1995 .. ......

To S$eeoak o Lender fa) the repayment of the indebicdness evidenced by Lhe Nole, with inlerest thereon, the
pavment of all other sums, with interest therean. advanced in accordance herewith o protect Lhe sccority of this
Maortgage, and the perfarmance of the covenants and agreements of Darrower herein contained, and (b the repayment
uf any Tubure advances, with interest thereon. made to Barrower by Lender pursuant 1o paragraph 21 hereof (herein
“Futare Advances™), Borrower does horehy morigage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property
lovated in the County of . Oolumbia . o . State of Pennsylvania:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) ecertain laots or pieces of land situate in the Town
of Bloomsburg,Columbia County,Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
fallows, to-wit: :

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line of Eighth
Sfrect, belng the southwesterly corner of the intersection of Elghth
Street and Thornton's Alley, end running from thence in a southeasterly
direction along the westerly side of Thomton's Alley, 147 feet, more
or less, to the berm bank of the Pennaylvania Canal; thence along the
same In a westwardly direction, 54 feet 10 inches, more or less, to a
point in line of land now or formerly of William E. Hartman and wife;
thence in a northwesterly direction, 147 feet, more or less, to the
southerly line of Eighth Street; thence in an easterly direction along
the southerly iine of Eighth Street, 32 feet 6 inches, more or lessa, to
the place of beginning. Whereon 1is erected a 2-1/2 story double frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwest corner of the intersection of
Thornton's Alley and Canal Street, thence by the northern side of said
Canal Street, South 81 degrees 15 minutes West, 54 feet 10 inches to line
of land now or formerly of Robert and Mary A, McCarty; thence by the
same, in a northwesterly direction, 53 feet 11 inches to the southwest -
corner of other land of Elizabeth Gruber; themnce by the same in a north-
easterly direction, 54 feet 10 inches to the westexrn side of Thernton's
Alley; and thence by the western side of said alley in a southerly
direction, 59 feet 10 inches to the nerthern side of Canal Street, the
place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations as more fully‘
and at large set forth in the chain of title. '

BEING the same premises which Zoe P. Criast, single, b deed dated January
11, 1972 and recorded 1in Deed Book Volume 554, page 746, granted and
conveyed unto James H. Crist, mortgagor herein.

which has the address of . .. 336338, East Elghth. Streer,, .B.qumﬁbﬂ.:S: .................. ' '

[5tryal] [City)
Permsylvania 17815, . (herein "Propesty Address™);

[Slate and 5ip Lode]

TosrTHrk with sl the improvements now or hercaller erected on the property. and all caserments, righls,
appurtenarices, rents, royaltics, mincral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, walcr rights, and water siock, and all
Fxiures now or herealter atiached to the propedy. all of which. including replacements and additions therelo, shall be
deemed to be and remain a parl of the property covered by this Mortgage: and ail of 1he foregoing, logether with said
property (or the leaschold estaie if this Morigage is on = leasehold) are heseia referred to us the “Property™.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawlully scised of the estate hercby conveyed and has the right 10 mortgage,
prant and convey the Property, that the Property is uncncumbered, and that Borrawer will warrant and defend
generally the litle to the Property agains all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or resirictions
listed in a schedule of exceptions 1o coverage in any title insurtnce policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.
or in an attorney's Certificate of Title. )

PENNSTLYANIA—1 to 4 Fsmily—&:75—rumarnec wneonut mesteowent . 250 O snp e Gremsm i




UNiFormM CavenanTe. Borrower and Lender covenani and agree as Mollows: .

L. Peymeni of Principal and Inieresl, Horrower ghall prompily pay when due the principal of and inicrest on the
indebtedness evidensed by the Nole, prepayment and late charges ax provided in the Note, and the principal of snd interest
on any Fulure Advances wcured by this Morigage.

* 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law ar 1o & written waiver by Lender, Bomower shall pay
to Lender on the day monthly inwaliments af principal and interest are payshie undee the Note, uniil the Noic is paid in ull,
2 sum fherein “Funds™) cqual to onc-twelfth ol the yearly 1aves and assessments which may allain priorfiy over this
Murtgage, and ground rents on the Froperay. il any, plus oac-tweilih of yearly premivm insizllmems for hazard msurance,
rlis ope-twelfth of yearly premium instaliments for murigage insurance, if any, alf as reasonably estimated initizlly and from
lime o time hy Lender on the basiv of awessnients and hills and reasonable eslimales thercol,

Tiwe Funds shall be held in an inslitution 1he depenits ve acenunis of which are insured or guarandeed by a Federat or
¥ tinctuding Lender if Lender is such an imstitution). | ender shall apply the Funds (o pay said tanes, assessments,
reasiuns and ground sems, Lender niay notl charge lar so holding and applying the Fuads, anadyzing said account,

or verifying and compiling suid assessmients and bilfs, unless Lendes Fays Horrewer interest on the Funds and applicable faw

permits Lemler toomake sich o chaege, Worpower and Lender nuay aprec in wiiting at the time of execation of (his

Murlgage that ierest an the Funds shall be paid te Barrower, and anless such agreement is nrde or applicabfe law

requnres such iaterest o be paid, [eader shatl not be fequired te pay Borrower any inlerest or earnings un the Funds, Lender

sl give to Harrower, withont charge, an sl aceounting of the Funds showing credits amd debits 10 the Funds and 1he
purpese for which cach debit 1o 1ihe Funds way made. The Nunds are Pledped as additional security for the sums secuared
by this Mongage.

7 the amoum of the Funds held by Lender, Ingether with the fulure monthly installments of Funds payable piiar (a
the due dites of tanes, aisessinents, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the smoumt reguired w pay said laxes,
aswessments, iucance premioms and pround sents as they Jall due, such eweess shall be, al Horrower's nimion, cither

Ypromptly ep to Butrower or ¢redired 1o Borcower on monhly instalimenis of Funds, I the amount of the Funds
held by Lender shall ool be sufficient o pay taves, assewsmacnls, insuranee promivms and ground rents as they Fall dire,

Borrower shall pay 10 Lender any amoent necessary 1o make sp the deficiency within 36 days (rom the date notice s mailed

by Lendes tu Burrower requesting paynient thereof

Lipon payment jn full of all sums secived by this Monigage, | ender shzll prompaly refund fo Nerrower any Funds
held by T oenn IT wder paragraph 18 hereal the Praperty is sold or the Property is otherwise acqunred by Lender, Jender
shall appiy. v later than immedictely prive 1o the sale of the Propeny or s acquisition by Lender, any Funds hetd by
Lender an the vime of application as a credit agaiast the suns scoured by this Marigape,

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable Taw provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender umder the
Neote und paragraphs 1 and 2 hereuf shall be applicd by Lender Grst in paynent of amounis payable o Lender by Borrower
upder parzgraph 2 hereof, then w interest payable oa the Nute, then 1o the principal of the Note, and then o interest and
priucipal va sny Future Advances,

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower <half pay all bawes, assessments and other charges. fines and impaositions atiributable to
the Property which may atlain a priority aver his Marigage, and leaschold payments or graund rents, il any, in the manner
provided uner patagraph 2 hereaf or. if not paid in such manner. by Borrower making payment, when due, dircetly 1o the
payes thereal. Bortower shal! pramptly furnish to Leader all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event
lorrower shell make payment dicectly, Horrower shall prompily furnish 1e Lemder receipis evidenging such paymenis.
Borrawer shalt prampily discharge any lics which has priarity over this Mongage: provided. thar Borrower shall not be
reguired tr descharge any such licn s long as Herrower shill ugree in writing 1o Lhe payment of the obligation sccured by
such lien in a munnir accepable 10 Lender., or shall in good faith comest such liew by, er defend enforcement of such lien i,
legal proveedings which aperate 1o prevent the enforcement of the hen or forleilute of the Propesty or any part ihereaf,

5. Iazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvenients now existing or hereafier erecied on the Property-insurcd
against juss by lire, hazords incloded within the 1cem “estended coveruge™, and such oiher hazards as Jender may requirg
ambin such amwuats and for such periods as Leader nay require: provided. that Lender shalt s require that the amount af
such cunvetage exceed thal amount of coserage requined 1o Fay the sunis sceurcd by this Morsgage.

The insuranve carrier praviding the inwranoe shall be chosen by Borrower tubject 10 approval by Lender; pravided,
that such approval shall nol be unreavonably withiheld. AH premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hercof or, if not paid in such manoer, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the
insurance carner,

All insurance policies and rencwals thereaf shalf be in form acceptuble 10 Lemder and shall foclude 2 siandard morigage
clavse i tavor of and in form aceeprabile v Leader. Leader shall have the right 1o hald ihe policies and 1enewals thereod,
and Borrwser shall prompiy furnish 1o Lemder adl renewal notices and all receipls of paid preminms. [n the event of Tuss,
Horrower shall give prompt mokice 10 the imwrance carrier and Lender. Lender nay mahke proal of loss if Aol made promptly
by Borrower.

Unless Lepder and Borrower otherwise agrer in wriling. insurance proceeds shall be applied o restoralion or repair of
the Property damaged. provided such resloration or repair is economically Teasible and the scourily of this Morigage is
not therely imparcd. 3 such resturation o7 repair is not ceenomicatly feasible or il the sccurity ef this Mortgage would
be ampaaed. the insurance proceeds shall be applied 10 the sums sccured by this Mortgage, wilh the excess, il any, paid
i Borrower. 1 the Propersy is abandoned by Borerwer, or il Barrawer lails 1o respord te Lender within 10 days (rom the
ate notice i mailed by Leader o Burrower that the insurance cacrier oflers w selile a ¢laing for imwrance benefits, Leader
is authosized to coltect and opply the imurance procecds at Lender's option either 1o resteration or repair of the Property
oF in the sums secured by his Mangage,

£hale aper

Unless Lender and Borrower utherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shail nm eatend

or pastpone the due date of the munthly installmeats zeferred w in paragraphs | and 2 hereof ar change (he amount of
such imstallments. It under paragiuph 18 hercol the Froperty is acquired by Lender, all sight, title and interest of Barrower
i end b amy insurance policies and in zrd 1o the proceeds thereol tesulling from damage o the Property prior to the sate
o seyuivition shall pavs 10 Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or
aogsition,

6. Frescnvmilon wnd Malrfenance of Property; Lemehalds; Condominluni; Planned Unil Developmenis. Borrower
shall heep the Propeny in good repair and shall rot commit waste or permil impairmen; or deteriotalion of the Property
and shall comply with the provisions of may lease il thi Mangage is on a feaschuld. If this Monigage is on a wnit in a
condomininm or 1 planned unit devclopment, Borrower shali-perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration
o vowenants ¢reating or goverming ihe condominium or planned unit developmient, the by-laws and regulations of the
condominium or planned unit Jevelopment, and constilvent documents. 1 a condominium er planned it developnient
rider b gaccuted by Dorrower and revorded 1ogether with this Mortgage. the cavenants and agreements of such ider
shall be incarporated info and shall amend and supplémeni the covenanss and agreements of 1his Morigage as if the rider
were a pant hereof.

¥. Protection of Lender's Securty. If Borrower fails I perform the covenanis and agreemenls conlained in this
Mortgage, or if any achion or procceding it commenced which malerially affects Lender's inlercst in the Property,
including. but not imited 10, eminenl domain. inseivency, code enforcement, or arrangements of proceedings involving a
bankrupt or.decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upen actice 10 Borrowcr, may make such appearances, dishurse such
sums, and lake puch action as is necessary 1o protect Lender's interest, ancluding, bul not limited 1o, disbursement of
teasl!rlahfc alomey's fces and enlry upon the Property to make repairs. 11 Lender required morigage insurance as a
conditign of making the loan secured by this Mongage, Bomower shall pay the premivms required lo maintain such
insui ance in effect until such time as the requirement for soch insuzance terminaies an accordance with Borrower's and
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Lender's wrirten agreement or applicable faw. Botrower shall pay the ampeunt of all merigage insurance premivms ja the
manner provided woder paragtaph 2 hereof.

Aoy amonnts dishurscd by Leader poranant 1o this paragraph 7. with interest thereon. shall become additional
indehrediess of Borroner <ecured by thes Mortpage. Ulnless Borrower and Lender apree to other terms of pavment, such
amaunts shall be payable upan actice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. and shall bear interest from the
cfare of diskursement ar the rate pavable from time 10 time on eutstanding principal under the Note untess: payment of
intercst af such rale would e contrary o applicable law. in which event such amounts shall bear interest a1 the highest rare
rermissible sider applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lenader 1o incur any expense or take
any achicet hereander.

A Inspection. Lender may make or cause 1n be made reasonable entrics upon and inspecticns of the Property, provided

,that Tencler shall give Borrower notive prier 10 any such intpection specifying reasonable cause therefor relaled 10 Lender's
rmterest e the Properny. . .

9. Crndemnatinn, The proceeds of any award or ¢laim for damages, direct or consequential. in conmection with any
vendemwative or other laking of the Properly. of pant thereel, or for comveyance in licu of condemnation. are hereby assigned
and shall he paic fo Lender,

In the exent nf a total taking of the Property, the proceeds <hall be applied to the wims secured by 1his Mongage.
with the excess. if any. paid to Borrower. 1n the event nf a partial raking of the Property, unless Borrower and ender
atherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied In the wms seaured by this Morigage sich preporion of the proceeds
a% s equal o that propention which the amount of the sums secured b this Mortgage immediaiely prior 1o the date of
taking bears tothe fair market value of the Property immediately prior o the date of 1aking, with the hatance of the procecds
reticl 10 Horroweer,

IT the Property is ahandnned by Borrowet. pr if, afier potice by Lender 10 Borrower that the condemnor offers 1o make
an award or seile a cinim For damapes. Boreower fails 1o tewpond to Lender within 30 days alter the date such nolice s
mailed. Lemder is authorized 1o collect and apply the proceeds. m1.lender's oplion, cither to restoration or repair of the
Properey or o the aans secured by this Mongage.

Unlese Eendter and Barrower othcrwive ogree in writing, 20% such application of proceeds 1o princtpal shalt nol eviend
or postpone the due date.of the moathly installments referred to o paragraphs | and 2 herrof of change the amouvm of
sirch instailmemts,

10. Berroner Mol Refeaved, Tiniension of the time for payment or modification of amorlization of the sums securcd
by thes Mortgage granted by Lenider to any wecessor in interest of Borrower shall not operale In selease, in any manner,
the hahkelins of the original Borrewer and Borrower's siceessors in interest.  Lender shall not be reguired 0 commence
proceeding. against such successor or refise to evdend time for paymenl or otherwise moadify amergization of 1he sums
secured by Mertgage by reason of any demand made dv the original Borrower and Borrower's sicoessars in interesl.

11. Farhcaranee by Tonder Not s Waiver, Any forbearance by Lender in exerciving any right or remedy hereunder, or
herwise alferded by applicahle Law. shall ol be a waiver of or prechude the excrcise of any sech right or remedy.
The procurcerent of insurance ar the pavment of 1axes or ather lens ar charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's
right 10 acceterate the maturity of the indebiedness scenred by thia Mortpage, .

12. Remedies Cumulative. Al remedies provided m this Morigage are distinet amd cumulative 1n any other right or
remedy nader thes Mongage or aiTorded by Jaw o cquity. and mav be éscreived concurrenlly, independently or suceessively,

13, Successers and Assign Bound: Joinl and Several Llabiling Captions. The covenants and agreements herein
centained shall himl, and the rights hereunder shall intire 10, the respective suceessars and awigns of Lender and Borrower,
srbpect 1o the provisions of paragraph 17 herenl, Al covenants amd agreemnenis of Borrawer shall be joint and several.
The capticns and headings of the paragraphs of thin Mortgape are [or convenicnce only and are not 1o he used Lo
interpret ar define the prosisions hereof,

4. Notlee, Except for any notice required inder applicable law 1o be piven in another manner. (a) any nolice 1o
Bortuwer provided for in this Morigage shall be piven by mailing such notice by certified mnil addressed re Borcower at
the Froperty Adiress or i such other address as Bormower may designale by notice to Lender a< provided herein, and
(b1 any notice lo Lender shall be giver by cernfcd madl, retum receipt requested, 10 Lenders adidresy staicd hercin or o
such vther address as [ender may designate by nntice 1o Berrower a3 provided herein. Any aotice provided for in this
Muongage shatl be sdecmed 10 have been prven o Berrower or | ender when given in the manner designated herein,

15. Unilarm Moagage: Goserning Lan: Severability, This form of mortpage combines tiniform covenanis for national
use and non-uniform covetanis with Hmited variations by jirisshction 10 constitule a uniform WCunhty inslrument covering
real properiv. This Mosrgape shail he governed by (he law of the jurisliction n which the Propeny is lecated. In the
eveat that any provisian oF classe of this Morgage or the Note conllics with applicable law. such conflict shall not affect
ather provisdons af this Mortpage nr (he Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and 10 this
end the proisions of the Mottpape aad 1he Neie are declased (0 be severahle,

i6. Buorpower™s Copy. Borreser shall be Turmehed a conformed copy of the Note and of this Monigage at the time
of exceution or after recordation hereof.

tT. Transfer of the Preperty: Assumpllan. If al or any parl of the Property or an interest therein ic sofd or tran<ferced
Ty Boerewer warhoot Lender's poor written coment, exelud g 1t the creation of a lien or epcurmnbrance suborhinate 1o
this Mustpage. b ihe ereation of a purchase money secury nlerest for hovsehold appliances, fed 3 tramsfer by devise,
descent or by opecation of By apon the death of 4 jint enant ar Gl the prant of any leaschold interes) of three years or less
nel containing an oplivn 1o purchase, Londer may, ar |ender's uption, declare all the sumy secired by this Mengage to be
imanedatedy due and pavable. | ender chall hasve waived wich oplion fo accelerate 3. prior 10 the sale or transfer, Lender
amd the persen 10 whom the Prepeny is o be sold or trunsferred reach apreement in wiiling thal the credit of such person
i« satisfactory by Lender and that the inferest pavable on the sums scoured by this Morigape shaft be at sicch rale as Lender
shall reguest. 1F Fendir has warnved the eprivn 1o accelerare provided in this paragraph |7, and if Borrower’s successor in
interest has excouted a wiitlen assumption agreemenl accepied in wriling by Lender. Lendar shall release Barrower from all
ablrgatwns umler this Mortigage and the Note,

If Lender evercives such optien 1o accelerate. Lemder shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accandance with
narageaph 14 hercot. Such natice vhatt pravide a pericd of net less than 10 davy from the daie the notice i maited within
which Barrower may pay the sims declasesd due. If Berrower faifs 1o pay such sum prict Ia the cxpiration of such period,
Lender may, wathoul further police or demiand on Barrower, invohe any remedies permiicd by paragraph 18 hereof.

Novd-Lsirnmst Covinasts, Rocroer and Lender Tarther covenant and agree 2 follows:

18. Arceteration: Remedies. Cpsn Barrower's breach of sny cosenmnl or sgreement of Bottower in this Morttgoge,

including the tovenants In poy whep oe any sums secured by this Morigage, Lender prior o seoelerstion shall mail notlce
It Barcawce as peosided by applicable taw specifiing: 111 1he breach: (21 1he aciion required fo cure such breach: (1) x dale,
net dess than M faxs from the dale the aotice & mailed 1o Barromer, by which swch breach musd be cured: and {4) thel
Failure 1 cure such heeach an or belare the date specificd 40 the nallce may rewit In sceelermtian of dhe sums secured by
Ihis Murtgage, Forcclosnre by judiciat proceeding snd sate of the Property. The notice shall Turther inform Borrower of
Ihe right ta relnstate afer sccelesation and dhe thahd fo maert by the fareckocore proceedlng ihe non-evisience of 8 defanlt or
any wiher alefense af Bartower 1o acceleralion snd foreclosnre. M the breach B not cured on or before the date specified
In the antice, Lender at Lender™s option muy dectare af of the sam sevured by this Mortgege te be Inimedlately due snd
payable without fusther demand and may tareclme thk Slorigege by judicin! procetding, Lender shall be enlltied to
eolfeed In such pmceeting all expenses of foreclosure, ncluding, el wot limited to, ressonable sitornes’s fees, amd roats of
dorumentasy evidence, atatracie nnd (ile reports.

19. Borrower's Right io Relnuate, Nolwilhstanding Lenders wcceleralion of the sums swecured by thix Mongage,
Borrower shall have the sight 10 have sny procecdings begun by Lender to enforce this Morigage disconlinued sl any time
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prior 1o w1 leadt one hour prior to the cor n of bidding at & sherifs sale or other salg pursuang 1o lhit Mortguge
if: f2) Borrower pays Lender alt sums which would be then due under this Morigage, the Note and naies securing Fulure
Advances, if any, had no wceeleration ocourred: 19 Burrower cures all breaches of any other covenanls or agreements
of Borrower contained in this Moztgage: tc) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lendec in enforcing the
tovenanis and agreements of Borrower contamed in rhis Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedics as provided in
Patagraph I8 hereof, including. bul aor limited 1. reasonable attrney’s fees; and {d) Borrower 1akes such action as Lender
may reasonably require w auire that the tien of this Mongage, Lender's inlerest im the Propeny and Borrower's ohligation
to pay the sums secured by this Morsgape shal? continue nnimpaired.  Upan such payment and cure by Borrower, 1his
Muortpage and the obligations secured herchy sholl remain in foil foree and etect as if no acceleration had eccurred.

24, Awsignment of Renls; Appoiniment of Receivers Lender bn Possesion, As additional security hercunder, Borrower
herehy avsigns o Lender the remis of the Peoperly. provided that Borrower shall, prior o aceeleration voder paregraph 1%
hereol oF abandonment of the Praperty, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

L'pon acceleration under paragraph 18 bereol or abandonment of The Property, Lender, in pemson, by agent or by
Judiciatly appointed recciver, shall be enlitled ta enlcr upon. take possession of and manage the Property and to collec)
the semis af the Property wcluding shose past due. AN remss collested by Lendes or the receiver shall be applied firs 1o
paynent of the costs of monagemen) of 1he Property and collection of rents. including, bur ney limited to, reccivers fees,
premuims un reeeiver’s bonds und reasonable atorpey's fees. and then e the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and
the peveiver shatt be liable 10 sccount only for thow renls actually received,

21, Fulver Advances. L'pon reqoest of Borrower, Lender, al Leader's aplion prior 1o release of this Morigage, may
make Futiere Advances o0 Borrower. Such Future Adsances. with inlerest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortguge when
evidenced by promissery notes staling 1hat said noles are secured herehy. At o nme shall (he prinetpal amonnt of 1he
wndchtednesy woured by this Mongage, a including stms advanced in accordanee hesewith 1o protect the security of 1his
Munigage, exceed the wriginal amount of the Note. .

12, Helrase, Upon payment of all suan secored by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this Morigage. without
charge o loctower, Barrower shal? pay all costs of recordation, if any. :

23 Purchuse Money Mortguge. U afl or parl of the sums secored by this Morigage arc lenl (o Barrower to avquire
litle w the Property, this Mongage s herehy decianed 1o be a purchase thaacy morfgage.

IN WiTNEss Watreor, Borrower has cxceuted this Monigage.

Winnesses:

s !

peg H, Criet

COMMONWEALTIt OF PENNSYLVANIA, ... ... .COLUMBIA ....coovve..s ... .County ss:

" .
Onlhis,lhe.'.l'.l".t'i."....”.dayof...'H toiao-., 1980 before me, a.Notary.......

~Publie,...........the undersigned officer, personally appesred. . James. H.. CrLst...........c..
e e P trerscasainsres e kNOWN W0 e {or satisfactorily

proven) g be the person, .. whose same., I8, .. ... -subscribed 1o the within instrument and ackapwledged that
R (7 S . .execuled the same for the purposcs herein contained,

LR
o,

.
“,

IN WiTNESS WHEREOP, | hereunto sel my hand and official sead, .

emmisiin ap i s 2 . - L &
My Commission expices; ¥ CS7RIssen 657720 i 21,199 P LY Q

frarrasr s ams

Title of Oficar

AAb v EE b a

Ol 4
geeand person
Millville, PA.,

|5paca Mulow This Ling Reserved For Lender and &
*Lender hereby waives ira righta under Uniform Covenant Mo, 2 unless barrower (s)
elects to deposit such funde as¢ described therein on & valuntary basis. If borrower(s)

' Bo elects now at some future date, this waiver becomes null and void.

.

‘Recorded in Calumbia County
Mtg. Bk. 201, page 3 on
Septembex 9, 1980 at 9:32 a.m.
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SETCOND

MORTGAGE

: . August

THIS MORTGAGE is made this, .......... L dayof U0 N ,
1% 83.. between the Mortgagor,  JAMES, .. GRIST,. 334 East. Eighth. Street, Blopmsburg, PA.. ...,
obolumbia Counby 00, 00 (herein “Borrower™), and the Moctgagee, . . NORTHERN, .. ... .
CAENIRBLLBANK . ., + B corporation organized and existing
under the laws of . Pepnaylvanja,, ., 0 0 ywhose addeess ds. .. ... ..., ...........
..... Sate, Street, Miklville,.pa.... 000 T T - . (herein ¥Lender™).

WHEREAS. Borrawer is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of. . S4%, Thousand and O0/00
e Teeeii T Tea.. Dollars, which indebledness is evidenced by Borrower's note
dated. . Auimst. . oL (herein "Note™), providing for monibly instailments of principal and interest,
with the bulance of the indebicdness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on. ... o0l .. 1908

To SECURE to Lender (a} the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, wilh interest thercon, the
puyment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accotdance herewith 1o protect the sccurity of this
Mortgage, and the performanee of the covenants, and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b} 1he Tepayment
of any future advances, witk interest thercon, made ro Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hercof {herein
“Future Advances™}, Borrower docs hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property
located in the County of .. Columbia 77 "7 " e . State of Pennsylvanin:  ALL THOSE
WD (2) certain lots or picces of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia

. County, fennsylvania, bounded and described as followa, to-wit:

TRACT NO, I - REGINNIMG at a point in the southerly line of Eighth Strect, being

the southwesterly corner of the interesection of Eighth Street and Thornton's Alley,
and running from bhence in a southeasterly dircction along the westerly side of
Thornton's Alley, 147 feet, more or less, te the berm bank of the Pennsylvania Cenal;
thence along the same in a westwardly direction, 56 fest 10 inches, more or less, to
a point in line of land now or formerly of William E. Martman and Wwife; thence in a
northwesterly direction, 147 feet, more or less, to the southerly line of Eighth
Street; thence in sn easterly direction along the southerly line of Eighth Street,

32 feet 6 inches, more or less, to the place of beginning, Whereon is erected a

2 1/2 story douhle Frame dwelling house and garage.

FRACT W0. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwestemcorner of the intersection of Thorton's
Alley and Canal Street, thence by the northern side of said Canagl Street, South 81
degrees 15 minutes West, 54 feet 10 inches to iilne of land now or formerly of
flobert and Macy A. McCarty; thence by the same, in = rorthwesterly direction, 58
feet 11 inches to the southwest corner of nther land of Elizabeth Gruber; thence
by the same in a northeasterly direction, 5& feet 10 irches to the western gide of
Thacotnn'a Alley; and thence by the weatern side pf said ailey in 8 southerly.
direction, 59 feet 10 inches to the necthern alde of Canal Street, the place of
beginning.

UNDCR AND SUBJECT to certnin restrictions and reservations ms mare fully and at large
set forth in the chain of title,

BEING the same premisee which Zoe P, Crist, single, by deed dated January 11, 1972,
and recorded in Deed Book Volume 254, page 746, granted and conveyed unto Jemes H.
Crist, mortgagor berein. :

which has 1the address of. ..., .. 336_3]8 ’Efa_s't_ Bth .SFFE'?'E!.?.I?P!“.S.?L!I:Q. e s daar e a. ey

[S11wal] [CFiy)
........................... (herein “Property Address”);
I5late and Zip Coda)

TocerneRr with all the improvements now or hercafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights,
dppurteaances, renls, royalties, mineral, oif and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all
fixluies now or hereafter atach=d 1o the property, all of which, including replacements and additions lheteto, shalt be.
duemied to be and remain a part of the properly covered by this Mortgage; and all of 1he foregoing, together with said
property {or the leaschald estate if this Mortgage is on a leaschold) are herein referred 1o a1 the “Property”.

Borrower covenants that Borrawer ig lawfully scised of the estate bereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage,
grant and canvey the Property, that the Propeny is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend .
generatly the tille to the Property against all ciaims and d: ds, subject to any declarations, cazements or restsictions
listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy Imuting Lender's interest jn the Property.

i att t .
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Urirorm CovenanTs. Borrower and Lender covenant and ngree a5 follows:

1L, Payment of Principel and Interest, Borrower shall prempdly pay when due the principal of and inlerest on the
indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Nole, and the principal of and interext
en any Fulure Advances secured by this Morigage.

* 2, Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subjeet to appliceble law or 10 » written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
to Lender on the day monthly installmenis of principal and interedt are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full,
a sum fherein “Tunds”) equal to one-twelfth of the yearly laxes and aseessments which may attain priority over this
Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twellth of yearly premium instaltments for hazard insurance,
plus one-twelth of yearly premium mmstaliments for mofigzge insurance, if any, all ps reasonably estimated initially and from
fime 1o time dy Lender on the basis of assessments and hills and reasenable estimates thereof,

The Funds shall be held in an instibtion the depasits ar accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by & Federal or
state apency (ncluding Lender if Lender is sueh an instifution}, 1.ender shall apply the Funds 1o nay said taxes, assessments,
iusuralnc? premiums and ground reonts. Lender ray not charge for sn holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said accaunt,
or verifying and compiling szid assessments wnd bills, unless Lepder pays Borrewer interest on the Funds and applicable low
perniits Lender to make such a charpe. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execwtion of this
Mortgage that interest om the Funds shall he paid to Horrewer, and unless such agreemcent i3 made or applicable jaw

©requires sueh interest o be paid, Lender shafl not be required (0 pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. lender

shall give 0 Borrower, without chrge, an annual sccoonting of the Fumls showing credits and debits to the Funds and the
-purpose tor which cach debit to the Fundy was made, The Funds are Pledged as addilional security for the sums secured
by this Mortgage,

If the amouni of the Funds held by Lender, topether with the futore monthly installments of Funds payable prior rta
e due dates of taxes, assesshicnls, instirance precmiums and ground rems, shafl exceed the amount requited 1o pay spid Laxes,
assessmenls, insurince premivms and pround rents as they fall due. sich excess shall be, at Borrower's aptivn, either
promptly repaid o Horrower or crediied to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. {[ the smount of the Funds
held by Lender shall not be suflicient 1o Pay tases, assessments, insurance premivms and ground rents as they fall due,
Borrower shall pay to Leader any amount accessuty 1o make up the deliciency within 30 days from the date notice is majled
by Lender to Borrower requesting Payment thereot,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Moniguge. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds
held by Lender, If under paragraph 18 hercof the Propeny is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender
shall apply, no later than immediawly prior 1o 1the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
Lender ab the time of application as 2 credi against the suny sceured by this Morigage.

& Application of Payments. Unless upplicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the
Nate and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of ameunts payable Lo Lender by Borrewer
under paragraph 2 hereof, then to inleres tayable on the Noie, then 1o the principal of 1the MNote, and then [0 interest and
principal on any Fidure Advances. ’

4. Charges: Llens. Borcower shall pay all faes, assessmeonts and other charges, fines and impositions attributahle o
the Mroperty which may attain a prierity over this Morigage, and leaschold payments or ground rents, i any, in the manoer
provided vnder puragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly 1o the
payee thercol. Dorrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notees of ammounts due under this paragraph, and in the event
Borrawer shall make payment dircctly, Borrower shall prompily furnish (o Lender receipts evidencing such payments.
Horrower shall promply discharge any lien which has prierity over this Mortgage, provided, that Barrower shall nol be
required 1 discharge any such livn so lorg ws Borrower shal agree in writing 1o the payment of the ebligation securcd by
such dien in a munncr acceptable ta Lender, or shall in guowrd Taith contest such lien by, or defend enfarcement of such lien in,
legal proveedings which aperate to prevent the enfureement of the lien or forleiture of the Property or any parl thereol,

5. Mazard Insurance, Borrower shali heep Ihe improvements now existing or hereafter erecied on the Propenty insured
against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “eatended coverage”, and stech other hazards as Lender may require
and in sech smoonts and for such periods s |ender My reguire; provided, that Lender shall not require that the ameunt of
such coverage excoed thal amuaunt of coverage ruguired 19 pay the sums secured by this Morigage.

The insurance carrier providing rhe insursnce shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided,
that such approval sholl not be unreasonshly withheld. Al premivms an insurance policies shall be pald in the manner
provided under parageaph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Berrower making paynent, when due, directly to the
insurunee carrier. .

All insurance policies and rencwals thereof shall be in form aceeptable to Lender pnd shall include a standard morigage
clause in faver of and in form acceptuble 10 Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and rencwals thereol,
and Norrower shall promptly furnish to Lender ol renewal aotices and all receipis of pald premivms. In the event of loss,
Borrower shall pive prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss if nol made promptly
by Borrwer, :

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wriling, Insurance proceeds shall be applied (o restaration or repair of
the Peapenty darxped, pravided sueh festoration or repait s economtically feasible and ihe securily of this Maoripage it
nol thereby impaired. I such resioration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would
be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, it any, paid
to Borcower. |t the Property is abandoned by Borrower, er if Borrower fails lo respond to Leader withia 10 days from the
date notice is matled by Lender (e Borrower 1hat (he jmsurance carrier offers (o settte a elaim for insurance benefits, Lender
is autharized o collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's optien either 1o restoralion or repair of the Property
of t the sumis secured by this Mortgage,

Untess Lender jnd Borrower otherwise agree fa writing, eny such application of procecds to principal shall not extend
or posipone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such installments. I under parageaph 18 hereof the I'roperty is acquired by Lender, al! righ, litle and interest of Borrower
tn and to any insurance policies and in and lo the proceeds theseel resulling from damage to the Properly prior to the sale
or acyuisition shall pass 1o Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior 1o such sale or
acquisition, .

6, Treservatlon snd Maintenance of Froperty; Leascholds; Condamintums; Phanned Unh Developments. Borrower
ahall keept the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Propetty
and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leaschald, If this Mortgage is on a wnit in a
candomintum or 2 plarned unit development, Borrower shall perform afl of Horcower's obligations under the declaration
Or coverlants ereating of governing the condaminium or planncd unit development, (he by-laws and regulations of the
condominiunt or planned unit development, and constituent documems. Ef a condominium or planned unit development
rider it executed by Borrewer and recorded together with this Mongage, the covenants and agreements of such rider

shzll be incorporated into and.shall amend and supplement Lhe covenants and agrecments of this Mottgage as if the rider

were & part hereof.

7. Troleclion of Lender's Security, 1L Barrower fails 1o perform the covenants and ngreements contained in this
Morgage, or if any sction or proceeding is commnenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property,
including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a
bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's aplion, upon notice 1o Borrower, may make such appearances, dishurse such
sums and take such action as'ie nccessary to protect Lender's interest, including, byt not limited to, disbursement of
reasonable attorney’s fees and entry upon the Properly to make repairs. M Lender required motigage insurance as a
conditiony of making the loan secured by this Mongage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required 1o maintain such
insurance in effect until such time ns the requirement for such Hsurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and




[.ender's written agrecment or applicable law. Borrower shall pay Lhe amount of all morigage iasurance premivms in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts dishursed by Eender puraeant o this paragraph 7, with imerest thereon, shall Become mdditional
indebedness of Morrewer secured by this Morigage. Unlesws Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such
amotints shall be payable uvpon natice from Lender 10 Rorrower requesting payment thereol, and shall bear interesi from the
date nf dishursement at the rate payable fram lime to lime on omstanding principal under the Mote unless payment of
intercst at such rate would be contrary ta applicable Taw, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate

. permissibie under applicable taw, Mothing centained in this paragraph 7 shalt require Lender to incur any expense or take
© any action hereunder, ’

A. Tnspeetion, {ender may make or cause 10 be made reasonable entries upon and inspeclions of the Propedy, provided
thar Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specilying reasonable cause therefor relaied 10 Lender's

Limterest in the Propery, :
9. Cendemnation, The procceds of any award or claim for damages, direct or conseguential, in cannection with any
" conderanation or other taking of the Propenty, or par thereol., or for conveyance in tiev of cendemnation, are hereby assigned
and shall ke paid to lender.

In the event of a tolal raking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums secured by this Mortgage,

" with the cxcess. if any. paid 1o Borrower. Tn the event of a pariial laking of the Property, unless Rorrawer and Lender
otherwise agree in wriling. there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Morigage such proportion of the procecds
23 15 equal to that proportion which the arount of the sums secured by Ihis Maorgage immediately prior (o the date af

" Jaking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediatety prior o the dale of laking, with the balance of the proceeds
paid to Borrower., : :

<0 n7 Mothe Property is abandened by Borrower, or if. aflter notice by Lender ta Borrower that the condemnor oilers to make
- an award or settle a claim for damages. Barrower (aik Lo respond 10 Lender within 10 days after the date such notice is

mailed, Lender is autharized 1o collect and apply the proceeds. at Lender's option, -vither te restoration or Tepair of the .

Property or to 1he xums secured by this Mortgage,

Unless Lender and Borrow er otherwise agree in writing, eny such apphcation of procecds to principal shalt not extendg
or pestpone the due date of the monthly inslaliments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change lhe amount of
such installments. L .

10. Borrower Not Relexsed. Extension of the lime for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured
by this Mortpage granted by Lender 1o any successor in interest of Bomower shalt not operate lo reicase. in any manner,

* e liability of the eriginal Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not he required fa commence
. .proceedings against snch suctessor or refuse to extend lime for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sims
secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest,

11, Forbearance by Lender Not 2 Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exvervising any right or remedy herevnder, or
otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not fe 3 waiver of or preciude tThe exercise of any soch right of remedy,
The procurement of insurance or the pavment of laxes o ather liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender’s
right 10 accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness sccured by This Moripage, - :

12. Remedies Cumulalive. Al remedies provided in this Marigage are distinct and curulative to any ather right or
remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law of equity, and may be exereised concurrently, independenily or successively,

1. Sucressors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Seversl [lahilly: Ceptions. The covenanis and agrecments herein
contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successers and assigns of Lender and Berrower,
subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenznls and agreemenis of Borrower shall be joint and several.
The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are et (o be wsed to
interpret or define the provisions hereof, :

14, Notice. Excepr for any notice required under appieable law 1o be Biven in anmher manner, (1) any notice to
Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall he given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed 1o Borrower al
the Propenty Address or al such other address as Borrower may designale by notice to Lender pa provided herein, and
(b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certificd mail, retusm receipl requested, 1o Lender's address mated herein or 1o
such other address as Lender may designate by notice tn Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided foe in this
Morigage shall be deemed (o bave been given o Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein,

15, Unilorm Mongage: Governing Law: Severabilily. This lorm of mongage combines uniform covenants for nationat
use and non-uniform eovenanis with limited variations by jurisdiction 1o constitute & uniform securily instrument covering
real'praperty. This Morigage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. Fn the

event that any provision or clause of this Morgage or the Note conficls with applicahte law, such conflicl shall not affect |

- other provisions of this Martgage or the Nate which can be given cffect without the conflicting provision. and te this
end the provisions of the Moerigage and the Noie are declared 1o be severable. . :
16, Borrawer's Copy, Borrower shall be furnished a confermed copy of the Nole and of (his Morigage a1 the time
of execution or after recordation hereof. of the legal or equity position
L7, Transfer of the Property: Assumption, If all or any part of the Property of an interest therein fs sold of transferred
by Rorrower withowl Lender's prior wrinen consent, excluding {a) the creation of 2 lien or encumbrance subsrdinate to
this Motigage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security inlerest for bouseheld appliances, {c) a transfer by devise,
descent of by operation of law upan the death of g jaint tenant or (d} the grant af any feaschold interest of three yoars o less
fot containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lendet's option. declare afl the sams secured by this Mongage to bg
immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived ureh option to accelerale i, prior 1o the sale or tronsfer, Lemder
“and the person (¢ whom the Property b e be sold or iransferred reach agreemenl in writing that the credit of such person

is satisfactory 1o Lender and that the inlerest payable on the sume secured by this Marigage shall be at such rate o Lender

shall request. If Lender has waived the optien lo aceclerale provided in this parapraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in
interest has executed a wrillen assumption agreement accepled in writing by Lender, Lender shall relcase Borrower from all
abligations under this Mortgage and the Note. ) .

© M Lender exarcises such oplion ta nccelerate, Lender shall mait Dorrower nolice of acceleration in “aceordarice with
paragraph 14 hereol. Snch notice shall provide a perind of nat less than 30 days fram the date The notice is mailed within
which Barrewer may pay the sums declared due. [ Borrower fails 1o pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period,
Lender may, without further natice or demand on Barrower, invoke any remedics permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Now-Uk | ForM CovENaxTs, Barrower and Lender further covenant and agree 25 follows: .

18, Accelerstion; Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of moy cosenam ar apreetient of Borrawer In this Mortgage,
inchiding the covenants fo pay when due sny wirms secured by thix Margage, Lender prior to accelesation shall il natice
I Burroner as provided by appllcatle Jaw specifyIng: (L) the hreach: (2) the action required An curre such breach; (3} w date,
not less than 3 days from the dale the notice b mailed 1o Barrower, by which such breach must be cured: and (4} that
failure o cure such breuch on or helfore the date specified In the norice muy resull in acceleration of the suma secured by
this Marigage, foreclasure by judicfal proceeding pad sade of the Properly. The watice shall further [nforsn Borrower ‘of
he righl ta relnstaic afier mcecleratlon and the right to asserf bn ihe Foreclosure proceeding dhe non-existeace of a default or
any ather defense of Bareawer to accelerntion and forcclosure, If the breach ls not cured on or before the date specified
In the nntice, Eender at Lender's opion may declare all of the sums secored by this Mortgage to be Immediately due snd
payable without furher demand and may foreclase this Mortgage by judicial proceeding, Lender shalf be entitled fo
calieet in such praceeding ajl expenses of foreclosare, including, but not limited o, r L I y's fees, pnd costy of
documentnry evidence, nbsiracts and lille reports.

i9. Borrower's Right 1o Reinstate. MNolwithslanding Lender's sccelerstion of the sums secured by this Mergage, -

Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender 10 enforee 1his Morigage discontinued at any time

.
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prior to at Yeast one hour prior 1o the commencement of bidding at a sheriff's wle or other wle puriuant 10 1his Mortgege
if: (2) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under 1his Mongage, the Note and nolss securing Fulure
Advances, if zny, had no accelerarion occurred: (b} Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants gr agreements
of Borrower conlained in this Mortgage; {¢) Horrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the
covenants and agreements of Borrower contnined in this Morigage and in enforcing Lender't remedies ms provided in
paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees: and (d) Borrower takes such acrion as Lender
may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation
to pay Lhe sums secured by this Mortgage shall conlinue unimpaired. Upon such payment snd cure by Borrower, this
Martpage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in Tull force and efect 21 if np acceleration had occurred.

20, Assignment of Rents; Appuintment of Recelver; Lender In Possession, Ax additional security hereunder, Dorrower

" hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Berrower shall, prier to acceleration under paragraph 18

hereof or shandenment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such renis as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereot or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by
ivdiciaily zppointed receiver, shall be entitled ro enter tpon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect
the rents of the Praperty including those past due. Al rents collecled by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to
payment of the cosis of management of the Propesty and collection of rents, including, but nol fimited 1o, receiver's fees,
premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonshle attarney’s fces, and then 10 the sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender and
the receiver shall be lable to account anly for thase rents actually received.

21. Future Adspnces. U'pon request of Borrewer, Lender, at Lender's option prior 1o release of this Morigage, may
make Future Advances to Borrowsr. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shatl he secured by this Mortgage when
evidenced by promissory notes staling that said pofes are speured hereby. Al no time shall the principal amaunt of the
indebtedness seeured by this Morngage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith ta protect the security of this
Mortgage, exeecd the original amount of the Naote,

21 Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage, without
charge vo Borrower. Borrower shall pay alt eests of recordation, if any,

2. Furchase Money Martgage. 1f 2!l or part of the sums secured by this Merigage are lent 10 Borrower 1o acquire
title 10 the Property. this Mortgage is hereby declared to be a purchase money morigage.

Y In Wirness WaekeoF, Borrower has executed this Morigage.

e, g@'w"‘d .-

R L T B I R I I I T R

Wilnesses:

—Bomower

CoMMonwsaL'nlOFPENNS‘}LV.«N:A..}...................................Coumyss:
On this, the. .. S, . . dayof...... ..........,1933.bcfore|i§.. ebepartaaeeaea
siresieseaeian oo the undersigned officer, personally appearcd. . . Sl.gamea . .ﬁ)u-‘:t
e r e s san et aaiaas fea o KNOWA B0 me {or satisfactorily

proven) lo be the person. .. .whose pame, .., . ... ....subscribed ta the within instrument and acknowledged that
..... v+ v+ v o coxecuted the same for (he purposes herein contained,

T WiTnEss WHEREOF, ! hereunto set my hand and official seal,

. &

LS

My Commission expires: D 'j i
X g g e T T e M. "

MY Couuootsiy IRy
’JUNEZLI" ‘1-966 LR R N R LR

THia of DHficur

. o
Bl et et .

e

(Space Balow Thin Line Resarved For Lender and B
*Lender hereby waives ita rights under Uniform Covenant No. 2 unless borrower (s)
electa to deposit such fundy es deseribed therein on a voluntary basls., IF
borrewer (s} so elects now or at some future dete, this walver becomea null and
void,

ﬁ= = Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 321,
¢ B page 941 on August 15, 1983 at 11:30 a.m. ._
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.DO. 50X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWWEALTE OF PENNA,
NO. 12 of 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Marcy G, 1987, 9:28 A.M, POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

TALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF  James Crist

336-338 E. 8th St., Bloomsburg, PA 17816

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEINSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

CCUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF James Dent

SO ANSWERS:

damgn) o ssh

erutv Sherirt

FOR:

John R. Adler
Jotn R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworaqand subscrLL$d before me this

day of 9357

Rolona Wb Hy Uhfdope

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia Counby Pennsylvania




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787-3646

iLeRoy S. Zimmerman Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL

February 25, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Connie Breech, Deputy

Ccolumbia County Sheriff's Office
Court House - P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Deputy Breech:

T find no claims agains John H. Ccrist in the records
of cases referred to the Collections Unit of the Office of
Attorney General for enforcement.

Very truly vyours,

4‘M‘eﬂ""¢" -S,r-in.-..:_: :

Deputy Attorncy General
Collections Unit

TCzZ/kE



QFrFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 717-784-199)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. N
NO. 12 of 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON  JAMES CRIST

ON 2/23/87 __AT 14:50hrs . , & true and

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant,  JAMES CRIST ' e at_ 336 EAST EIGHTH

STREET, BLOOMSBURG.PA. - by__HANDING TO HIM

PERSONALLY BY DEPUTY JIM DENT - ‘ :
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

S0 Answers®

_JJKZ j)fa;7fﬂm

puty-Sheriff
7

For:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R. Adier, Sheriff

Sworn and,subscribe before me
this L %= day of ’3@. 1987

LN tt S
Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary ¢
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




LAWY OFFICES

Mc CoRMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS, SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT
a35 WEST FOURTH STREET
PO BOKEYT

WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17703 PLEASE AEPLY TO
PAUL W. REEGER PO BOXS?T
WILLIAM E. NICHOLS 717/326-6131
DAVID R. BAHL H. CLAY McCORMICK
WILLIAM L. KNECHT COUNSEL TO THE
JOHN E. PERSQN I FIARA
J. OAVID SMITH —_—
ROBERT A. ECKENRODE ROBERT J SARNO
CAROL L. CATHERMAN 1967-1982

CYNTHIA E. FANCK

February 19, 1987

RE: NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST
NO. 947 - 198%

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Ms. Kline:

Enclosed for filing please find the original of an
Affidavit of Non-Military Service, an Affidavit of Where-
abouts of Defendant and Waiver of Watchman, along with a
copy of each document to be filed stamped and forwarded to
your Sheriff's office just as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHIL & KNECHT

;/_'} - ke i} h\ - -
By BN fkrwjj

William L. Knecht

WLX:rrh

Enclosures

cc. Connie Breech, Columbia County Sheriff's Cffice



McCORMICK, REEDER,
NiCHOLS, SARNO,
BAHL & KNECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIUA

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JAMES H. CRIST, :
Defendant : NO. 947 - 1986

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

LTS

COUNTY OF LYCOMING :

WILLTIAM I.. KNECHT, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff,
Northern Central Bank, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information
and belief, the Defendant, James H. Crist, is not in the military
service of the United States of America, or any state or territory
therecf, or its allies, and is in no wise subject to the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940,
and its amendments., To the contrary, i1t is believed that the
Defendant resides at 336 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815.

I S Ve

. . . [)
o e, PR

i i

William L. Knecht

Sworn tc and subsc;}bed
before me thisg lgtg&ﬁay
of «SDLEchacc¢¢4 , 1987.

Notaryhﬁublig_
o N




cCORMICK, REEDER,

NICHCLS, SARNO,
BAHL & KNECHT
TTORNEYS AT LAV
/ILLIAMSPORT, PA.

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vE. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JAMES H. CRIST, :
Defendant : NO. 947 - 1986

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABQUTS OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8

LTI T Y

COUNTY OF LYCOMING

WILLIAM L. KNECHT, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff,
Nerthern Central Bank, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information
and belief, the Defendant, James H. Crist, resides at 336 East

Eighth Street, Blcomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815.

William L. Knecht

Sworn to and subscrlbed

before me this !E day

of ;itJiJ.CLCLLKw{ r 1987.

(i,




MeCORMICK, REEDER,
RICHOLS, SARND,
BAHL & XNECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, PA,

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

as as aw

vs.

JAMES H. CRIST, :
Defendant :  NO. 947 - 1986

WATVER OF WATCHMAN

The Plaintiff, Northern Central Bank, by and through
its attorney, William L. Knecht, Esquire, does hereby request
that the Columbia County Sheriff make a levy upon the real estate
owned by James H. Crist as more specifically described in the
Writ of Execution heretofore filed and to post the same for

Sheriff Sale.

Upon levy and posting as aforesaid, the Columbia County
Sheriff shall have no further responsibility to watch over the
real estate or to obtain any type of insurance with respect to

the same.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHIL & RNECHT

o
By e A e :

Wiiliam L. Knecht
Attorney for Plaintiff
835 W. 4th St., P.0O. Box 577
Williamsport, PA 17703
. Telephone: (717} 326-5131
DATED: February,r , 1987.




HcCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARNO,
BAHL & KMECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAM3PORT, FA,

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF CCMMCN PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. :
: NO. 947-1986
JAMES H. CRIST, :
Defendant : S S/

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
P.R.C.P. 3129 {(b) {2)

TO: JAMES H. CRIST, Defendant in the above-captioned
matter and owner, or reputed owner of the real estate hereinafter
described and the following lienholder:

Pat Carlson

R. D. #6, Box 387

Danville, PA 17821

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by wvirtue of a Writ of
Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County upon a Jjudgment obtained in the above stated mortgage
foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia

County will expose to public sale at the Columbia County Court House

S
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on the / day of

fiJ'*f , 1987, at ‘. »¢ o'clock “ M. the real estate and
the improvements erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed
distribution of proceeds of the above sale will be filed by
the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, within thirty

(30} days of the sale date and that distribution of said




cCORMICK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARND,
BAHL & KNECHT
TTORNEYS AT LAW
ILLIAMSPORT, PA.

proceeds will be made in accordance with said schedule of

distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHIL & KNECHT

Ry ﬂAQQ"-a-W\ yé\w
William L. Knecht, Esguire

1. D. No. 06794
Attorney for Plaintiff




MelORAITK, REEDEF,
MITHILS, SARMC,
BAH. & KNEUHT

ATTURNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

DESCRIPTION FOR SHERIFF IN WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.
AGAINST JAMES H. CRIST.

ALL those two certain lots or pileces of land situate in

the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

Gescribed as fcllows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1 ~ BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line
cfi Bth Street, being the southwesterly corner of the intersection
cf 8th Street and Thornton's Alley:; and running from thence in a
southeasterly direction along the westerly side of Thornton's
Alley, 147 feet more or less to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania
Canal; thence along the same in a westwardly direction, 54 feet
10 inches more or less to a point in line of land now or formerly
of William E. Hartman and wife; thence in a northwesterly direction
147 feet more or less to the southerly line of 8th Street; thence
in an easterly direction along the southerly line of 8th Street,
32 feet 6 inches more or less to the place of beginning. Whereon
is erected a 2-1/2 story double frame dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Thornton's Alley and Canal Street; thence by the
northern side of said Canal S8treet, scuth 81 degrees 15 minutes
west, 54 feet 10 inches to line of land now or formerly of Robert
and Mary A. McCarty; thence by the same, in & northwesterly
direction, 58 feet 11 inches to the southwest corner of other land
of Elizabeth Gruber; thence by the same in a northeasterly direction
54 feet 10 inches to the western side of Thornton's Alley; and
thence by the western side of said alley in a southerly direction,

59 feet 10 inches to the northern side of Canal Street, the
place of beginning.

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel

of

land above described consisting of a two story frame double
house and being located at 336-338 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto
Jamce H. Crist by deed of Zoe P. Crist, single, dated January 11,
1872 and recorded in the Register and Recorder's Office of
Columbia County, Pernsylvenia, in Deed Book 254, Fage 746.

UNDER AND SURJECT to certain restrictions and reserva-

ticns as set forth in the chairn of title.

EXHIBIT "A"




=LQRMICK, REEDER,

NITHOLE, SERNG,
BAKL & KNECHT
TTORNEYS AT LAw
TLLLAKMSPORT, Pa,

|

' of James H,

to Ne. 946-1986,

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property

Crist under a judgment entered against him on

October 23, 1986 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHIL & KNECHT

.

William L. Knecht
Attorney for Plaintiff




OFFICE OF

HJOHNMN R ADLLER

e b

SHERIFF MF COLUMIIA SOLUNTY
COURT H225E - P, 0, gOX 380 PHONE:

JERW YN SR E) AL 1TFIETS TI7-7E4-1T3

Febrias

to De helg

he properiie
oo March 19, 26

L3ConLEct qur office,

',
i

270 1f you have

Sincerely,

o o

Lernie Sreech, Deputy




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA C
EOURT HOWUSE - 3,0, 2

rws r'-\.-wr

QSEURE WATER L0,
5 MARKET STREET
BLC MSBURG,FAL 17815

‘neLoiad 1S 4 notice Tor
1057 ot 10030 ALM. Please no

e
D
o

DFFILE OF

JOHN RO ADLER

BLODMEEURG, PA.

Sheriff's
tiTy our offic

¢ O

PrONE:
F17-7FE4-1991

g




DFFICcE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

EOURT HOUSE - R, 0. B0X 3808

PHONE;

ELOOMSBURGSG, PAa. 17875 717-724-1597

At AUTH,

ARBARA HUNSINGER
T 1 |_ L
BLOOMSBURE,PA. 17815

-
J= I

Ericiosed 15 a notice for Sheriff's Sele to be held in our office on April 9,
19497 at 10:30 A.M. Pleasa notify cur office if you have any claims. Thank You.
oS3 /__«
Erc. - Sincerely, /L,
’/: R S {/‘ e f!"\’—-‘*i-';‘:; -z

Connie Breech, Deputi

I, = ——




OFFICE 2F

JOHN R. ADLER

UMEBIA COUNTY
CHURT HOUSE - P. 0. BUX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMESURG, PA. 17815 F17-7E4-199T

INE &. KERN

F MSBURG TAX COLLECTOR
OND ST,

RG,PA. 17815

FRs N
"
Ty e

cnclosed is a notice fTor Sheriff's Szie o ba held in our office on Lpril 9,
1987 at 10:30 A.M. Please notify our office if vou have any claims. Thank You.
CSB
Enc. Sincerely, /-
< N o
/;_ . . G L Sl Y

BT



JOHN R

SHERIFF OF caoL

COMAONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAU UF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT
P.0. BOX 2055

HARRISBURG, PA, 17105

Deoer Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is notice for Sheriff's Szle to be held in our office on Aoril 9
1987 et 10:30 A.M. Please notify our office if you have any claims. Thank You.

S
e

s

- ADLER

Sincerely,

i

UMBIA COUNTY
COURT HUOUSE - P. O, BOX 380

BELOOMSBURG, PA, 17815

PHIINE;
F17-784-1G09%

2




T TR R T e e AT e GG LR Ak e

DFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLLER

Wt A
e A bk

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
EOURT HOUSE - P, 0, ECcX aaQ PHOME:
BLOOMSBLIRE, PA. 17815 Tr7-7BE4-1891

THOMAS C. ZERBE,JR.

CEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

COLLECTIONS UNIT

FOURTH AKD WALNUT STREETS

HARRTSBURG, PA. 17120 ;

Dear Mr. Zerbe; é
Enclosed is a notice for a Sheriff's sale to be held in cur office on April g9, ;

1967 &t 10:30 A.M. Please notify our office if yvou have any claims. Thank You. f

-
CSB %
Enc. Sincerely, Vi

[Pt e S AN A
Connie Breech, Deputy

T




WRIT OF tXECUTION—: MORTGAGE FOR LCLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3186 to 3183 and Rule 3257

NORTHERN CENTRAT, BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

. . NAXCHRIDNG COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff '
intif COLUMBIZ
Exec. No. ... /;?z e TeTM 19Y7
V8 1'\
. Ong No. ... 946-1986 . Term 1o .
JAMES H. CRIST,
Defendant WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
.'fr
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County ofmxg:
Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF ... Columbia. .o COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the sbove matter you are directed to levy upon and selt
the foliowing described property (specifically described property below):

See attached Exhibit "a"

Amount Due $..
Interest from 1G/22/586%.

throuagh 2/10/87

Totel L S

Deted OZ‘“ /9?"6577

(SEAL}

-19.188.5]
288,

oy
|

Tha
L

LN

19,184,587
et T Phus costs as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Lok wriig )County, Penna.
Columhia -

By ¢ -
Yoo S e



MoTGRMICK, REEDER,

NICHOLS, SARNG,
BAH. & EBNECHT
ATTORMEYS AT LawW
WEILLIAMSPORT, PA.

DESCRIPTION FOR SEERIFEF IN WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.
AGAINET JAMES H. CRIST.

ALL those two certain lots or pieces of land situate in

the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbiz County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
gescribed as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line
cf 8th Street, being the southwesterly corner of the intersection
of 8th Street and Thornton's Alley; and running from thence in a
southeasterly direction along the westerly side of Thornton's
Alley, 147 feet more or less to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania
Canal; thence along the same in a westwardly direction, 54 feet
10 inches more or less to a point in line of land now or formerly
of William P, Hartman and wife; thence in a northwesterly direction
147 feet more or less to the southerly line of 8th Street:; thence
in an easterly direction along the southerly line of 8th Street,
32 feet 6 inches more or less to the place of beginning. Whereon
is erected a 2-1/2 steory double frame dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Thornton's Alley and Canal Street:; thence by the
northern side of said Canal Street, south 81 degrees 15 minutes
west, 54 feet 10 inches to line of land now or formerly of Robert
and Mary A. McCarty; thence by the same, in a northwesterly
Girection, 58 feet 11 inches to the southwest corner of other land
of Elizabeth Gruber; thence by the same in a northeasterly direction
%4 feet 10 inches to the western side of Thornton's Alley: and
thence by the western side of said alley in a southerly direction,
59 feet 10 inches to the northern side of Canal Street, the
place of beginning.

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel
of land above described cornsisting of a two story frame double

house and being located at 236-338 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg,

Fennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto
James H., Crist by deed of Zoe P. Crist, single, dated Januvary 11,
1972 and recorded in the Register and Recorder's Office of
Columbia County, Fennsylvania, in Deed Book 254, Page 74¢.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reserva-

tions as set forth in the chair of title.

EXHIBIT A"




MelORMITE, REEDEER.

HICHOLS, SARNZ,
BAHL & KNELHT
ATTORKEYS AT LAWw
WILLIAMSPORT, PA,

of James H. Cris* under a judgmernt entered against him on

October 23,

to No.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be soid ae the property

1986 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

946-1986.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

By w"Q'O""""\ Gj\ W

William 1. Knecht
Attorney for Plaintiff

M3




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NGFTHHU;CLNﬁUﬁi%i.jj:I : OF k¥ofsd  COURTY, PENNSYLVANIK
B e L b4 COIJUMBIF&
VS, : CASE NO.

CLARIM FOR EXEMPTION

JAMES E. CRIST,
- Defendant

o the Sheriff of Lpmsmbnix County:
. COLUMBIA
I, the above-named defendant, clainm exemption of property from le

r attachment:

1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied up
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
/"7 (i) §Et aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in
ind):

/7 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
vpon; | |
OR

{by 1 claim the fo]jowing exemption (specify propeity and bzsis of
cxemption): ‘

) From my property which is in the posseésion of a third party, I clai

the following e>emplions:
() my $300 statutory exemption: / 7 in cesh; / 7 in kind (spe
ify property): S

e 2

{b} Social Security bicnefits on deposit in the emount of § ., -~

{c) Otbher (cpecify amount #nd basis of exemption):

cecurst a prempl court hezring to Setermine the exemption. Notice of t}

=ring <howuld be given {to me at

{k0Gress

St

B ;_(fEJcpboné);"_—‘
“erify that the statements node in this Claim for Exemption are truve and
Tect, I understend that false statements herein are made svbject to t}
2ltics of 18 Pe. C.s. Ezups rejaling to unzworn falsificeztion to suthor

£ o= .

r
L |
|

B
(Defendant)

CiDefencent)
TH1IS CIAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE

HLOOERAUBG, (B85, 87181801 - wxe. 210



Ty - . T - e e T

- A [ I [ '!:_: _n
NEYE O G COUNTY
SLUL nIR

CRED HI.

-t

P B o] —rr —=. e
WNIPTHLRRYN CENTRAL ZLNEE,

Ve,
WRIT OF EXECUTION KDTICE

JAMES H. CRIET, —

m

e

This paper ic & Writ of Execution. It hes been issved becau

there s & juoogment &ceinst vou. It may cause your property to be

held or taken to pay the jvdoment. You wmay hazve lecal rights to pre-
vent your property from beinc tedern. A lavyer can acvise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your richts,

t act promptly.

n

you mu

_The lav provides that certain property cannot be teken. Such

property is sz2id to be exempt. There i€ a Seblor's exemption of
$§x00.00. There are other exemptions whicl may be appliceble to you.
surcmary of some of the nejor exemptions follovs. You may have oibe:
excnptions or rights.

If you have &n exemption, you £hould do the followinc prormpiiyv:

(1) Fi11l ouvt the attazched clzim form and Serzand for & prompt hearinc,

(2) Geliver the form or r=zil to to the Sheriff's Office at the &ilires

J
0
iy
(O

You shoulé come to court ready to explein your e€xemption.
éc not come to court andéd prove your'exemption, you may lcse =ome

vouvr property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAFER TO YOUR LLWYER AT ORCE.
1F YOU DO ROT EKAVE A 1XVWYER, OF (CARWNROT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OF TELEFHOKE THE OFFICE SET FORTE BELOW TO
FIND OUT ¥VWHELEKRE YOJ CAN GET LEGRL HELF.
- SUSQUEHANNA LEGARL SERVICES

R. D. #4

Bloomsburg, PZ 17815

Telephone: (717) 784-87¢60



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 statutory exemption.

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms, and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4. Social Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

6. Certain veteran and armed forced benefits.

7. Certain %nsurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



NORTHERN CENTRAIL BANK, IN THE CQURT OCF COMMCN PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

]

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 947-1986

LTI T T

JAMES H. CRIST,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WILLIAM L. KNECHT, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 336-338 East Eighth Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, as more particularly described on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

James H. Crist
336 East Eighth Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17815
2. ©Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
James H. Crist
336 East Eighth Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Pat Carlson Northern Central Bank
R. DT #6, Box 387 State Street
Danville, PA 17821 Millville, PA 17846

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of
every mortgage of record:

McCORMICK, REEDER,

NICHOLS, SARND, Northern Central Bank
BAHL & KNECHT State Street
ATTORNEYS AT LAW Millville, PA 17846

WILLIAMSPORT, PA.




5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest]
may be affected by the sale:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

NONE

I verify that the statements made in the affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or informa-
tion and belief. I understand that false statements herein are

made subject tec the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

William L. Xnecht, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

McCORMTCK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARND,
BAHL & KNECHT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, PA.




MoUORMICE, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARNE,
BAHL & KNECHT

ATTORMEYS AT LAW

WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

DESCRIPTION FOR SHERIFF IN WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.
AGAINST JAMES H. CRIST.

ALL those two certain lots or pieces of land situate in
the Town of Blcomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as fellows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line
of 8th Street, being the southwesterly corner of the intersection
of 8th Street and Thorrnton's Alley; and running from thence in a
southeasterly direction along the westerly side of Thornton's
Alley, 147 feet more or less to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania
Canal; thence along the same in a westwardly direction, 54 feet
10 inches more or less to a point in line of land now or formerly
of William E. Hartman and wife; thence in a northwesterly direction
147 feet more or less to the southerly line of 8th Street: thence
in an easterly direction along the southerly line of 8th Street,
32 feet 6 inches more or less to the place of beginning. Whereon
is erected a 2-1/2 story double frame dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Thornton's Alley and Canal Street: thence by the
northern side of said Canal Street, south 81 degrees 15 minutes
west, 54 feet 10 inches to line of land now or formerly of Robert
and Mary A. McCarty: thence by the same, in a northwesterly
direction, 58 feet 11 inches to the southwest corner of other lang
cf Elizabeth Gruber: thence by the same in a northeasterly direction
54 feet 10 inches to the western side of Thornton's Alley: and
thence by the western side of said alley in a southerly direction,
59 feet 10 inches to the northern sigde of Canal Street, the
place of beginning.

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel
of land above describeg consisting of & two story frame double
house and being located at 336-338 East Eighth Street, Blocmsburg,
Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveved unto
James H. Crist by deed of %pe E. Crist, single, dated January 11,

1872 and recorded in the Register &ncé Recorder's Office of

=J

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Deoed Book 254, Pzge 74%.
UNDER ARD SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reserva-

tions as set forth in the chain of title,

F2BIBIT "a"




SEIZED, taken in e€Xecuticn and to be sold as the property
' of James H. Crist under a judgment entered agzinst him on
October 23, 198¢ in the Court cof Common Pleas of Columbia County

te No. 946-198¢.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, EAHI & KNECHT

(@ y: : -
William L. Knecht
Attorney for Flaintiff

LORMICK, REEDER,
NIZHOLS, SARNG,
BAHL & KKECHT - 7 =
YTCRNEYS A7 LAW
VILLIAMEPORT, PA.




MoCIRMICK, REEDER,

MEICHOLS, SARNE,
BAHL & KNECHT
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
WILL IAMSPORT, PA.

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIZ

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vVS. )

NO. 947-1986
JAMES H. CRIST,

Defendant

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
P.R.C.P. 3129 (b) (2)

TO: JAMES H. CRIST, Defendant in the above-capticned
matter and owner, or reputed owner of the real estate hereinafter
described and the following lienholder:

Pat Carlson

R. D. #6, Box 387

Danville, Pa 17821

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of
Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas cf Columbia
County upor a judgment obtained in the above stated mortgage
foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia

County will expose to public sale at the Columbia County Court Housd

Sheriff's Office, Blcomsburg, Pennsylvania, on the ] day of

. 1987, at __©o'cloeck = M. the real estate and
the improvements erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto ané made a part of this Neotice.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed
distribution of proceeds of the above sale will be filed by
the Sheriff of Celumbia County, Pennsvlvania, within thirty

{30) days of the sale date and that distribution of said




o ——— e

| proceeds will be rede in accordance with said schedule of
distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10

days thereafter.

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

o 100, A g

William L. Knecht, Esquire
I. D. No. 06794
Attorney for Plaintiff

:CORMICK, REEDER,
NICHOLS, SARNC,
BAHL & KNECHT 5 -
TTIOZNEYS AT LAW -

HLLIAMSPORT, Pa,




= IORMICK, REEDEE,
NCHOLS, SRRNGD,
BAH_ & KNECHT
TTSPREYS AT LAW
VILLAREPORY, PA.

DESCRIPTION FOR SHERIFF IN WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.

AGAINST JAMES H. CRIST.

ALL those two certain Jots ar bPieces of lang Situate in

the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line

of 8th Street, being the southwesterly corner of the intersection
©f 8th Street ang Thorrton's Alley:; andgd running from thence in a
Southeasterly direction along the westerly side of Thornton's
Alley, 147 feet more or less to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania
Canal; thence along the same in a westwardly direction, 54 feet
10 inches more or less to a point in line of land now or formerly
of William E. Hartman and wife:; thence in a northwesterly direction
147 feet more or less to :he Southerly line of 8th Street; thence
in an easterly direction along the southerly line of 8th Street,
32 feet 6 inches more or less to the Place of beginning. Whereon
is erected a 2-1/2 story double frame dwelling house ang garage,

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwest corner of the

intersection of Thornton's Alley anc Canal Street; thence by the
northern side of said Canal Street, south 8§81 degrees 15 minutes
west, 54 feet 10 inches to line of land now or formerly of Rober+
and Mary A, McCarty; thence by the same, in gz northwesterly
direction, 58 feet 11 inches to the southwest corner of other lang
of Elizabeth Gruber; ther.ce by the same in a northeasterly direction
54 feet 10 inches to the western side of Thornton's Alley; and
thence by the western side of saigd alley in =z scutherly direction,
59 feet 10 inches to the northern side of Canal Street, the

place of beginning.

TOGETHER with the improvements erected upon the parcel

of land above described consisting of a two stery frame double
house andgd being located a+ 33€-338 East Eighth Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania.

BEING the game bPremises granted and conveved unto

James E. Crist by deed of z0e p. Crist, single, dated SJanuary 11,
1872 and recorded in the Register ang Recorder's Office of

Coclunbia County, Fennsylvaniz, ir Leed Book 254, Page 74¢.

UNDER AND SUBCECT o Certain restrictions and reserva-

tions as set forth in the chain of ti+l1s.

EXHIBIT "A"




SEIZED, taken in €Xecution and to be soid as the pProperty
of James H. Crist under g judgment entered against him on

October 23, 1986 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

TO No. 946-198¢.

McCORMICEK, REEDER, NICHCLS,
SARNCO, BAHI, & KNECHT

00 - y: : .
William L. Knecht

Attorney for Plaintiff

LORMICK, REEDER,
NITHOLS, SARND,

BAHL & ENECHT 2
[TORNEYS AT 1AW
ILLIANSEORT, PA.




PALL W. REEDER
WILLIAM E. NICHDLS
DAVID A, BAHL

LAW OFFICES

Mc CORMICK, REEDER, NicHOLS, SARNO, BaHL & KNECHT

836 WEST FOURTH STREET

PO BOXE77
WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 7703 PLEASE REPLY TO
. PO BOXET?

F17/32B-6E131
H. CLAY MeCORMICK

WILLIAM L. KNECHT COUNSEL TO THE
JOMN E. PERSON I . FIRM

J. DAVID SMITH

—

ROBERT A. ECKENRODE AQBERT J. SARNO

CAROL L. CATHERMAN

1967-1982

CYNTHIA E. RANCK February 10, 1987

RE: NORTHERN CENTRAI BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bear Ms, Kline:

Enclosed for filing please find a Praecipe for Writ of
Execution, Original and three (3) copies of a Writ of
Execution, Notice Pursuant to P.R.C.P. 3129 (b)(2),
Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 and Notice of Sheriff's
Sale of Real Property.

Also enclosed, please find our firm check in the amount
of $15.00 to cover the filing cost and a check in the amount
of $500.00, payable to your sheriff as security for his costs.

In addition, please find copies of all of the documents
to be forwarded to the sheriff's office.

Very truly yours,

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

i ‘ - . _,". ’\(/"
By (<. ] ’

William L. Knecht

g

WLK:rrh

Enclosures i////
cc. Sheriff John Adler-
Dear Sheriff Adler:

. Would you please insert the date and time of the Sheriff's .Sale
in the Notice Pursuant to P.R.C.P. 3129 (b)(2) and on the Notice

~of Sheriff Sale of Real Property prior to these documents being

served on the appropriate parties.
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